


!

Loy
CLASS I! RAJLROADS

12500 46C5UNI CNAnDEPD 2 616050
UNION DEPOT CCL.

6 PENN CENTER PLAZA

PHILADELPHIA» PA 19104

Gl B I SbT

e wase v

Conect name and address if d fferent than shown. Full name and address of reporting carrier.

(Use maiiing label on original, copy in full on duplicate.)

to the

Interstate Commerce Commission
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1974




NOTICE

I. This Form for annual report should be filled out in triplicate and

two copies returned to the interstate Commerce Commission, Bureau of
Accounts, Washington, D.C. 20423, by March 31 of the year following
that for which the report is made. Attention is specially directed to the
following provisions of Part I of the Interstate Commerce Act

Sec. 20. (1) The Commission is hereby authorized to require annual, periodical, o, specii
reports from carriers, lesssors, ¥ * * (as defined in this section), to preseribe the tanner and

% %

form in which such reports shall be made. and to require from such carriers, [essors,

specific and full, true. and correct answers to all questions upon which the Commission may

deem information to be necessary, classifying such carriers, lessors, * as it may deem
proper for any of these purposes. Such annual reports shall give an account of the affairs of the
carrier, lessor. * * * in such form and detail as may be prescribed by the Commission
(?) Said annual reports shall contain all the required information for the period of twelve
months ending on the 3ist day of December in each year, unless the Commission shall specify a
different date, and shall be made out under oath and fited with the Commission at its office in
Washinglon within three months after the close of the year for which report is made, unless
additional time
(73 (b). Any person who shall knowingly and willfully make, cause to be made, or participate

be granted in any case by the Commission.

in the making of, any false entry in any annual or other report required under the section "o be
filed. * * * or shall knowingly or willfully file with the Commission any false report or other
document, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanar and shall be subject, upon conviction in
any court of the United States of competent jurisdiction, to a fine of not more than five

thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more than two years, or both such fine and

ok

imprisonment

(7) (c). Any carrier or lessor, * * * or any officer, agent, employee, or representative

thereof, who shall fail 1o make and file an annual or other report with the Commission within
the time fixed by the Commission, or to make specific and full, true, and correct answer to any
question within thirty days from the time it is lawfully required by the Commission so to do,
shall forfeit (o the United States the sum of ane hundred dollars for each and every day it shall
continue to be in default with respect thereto

(8). As used in this section * the term “carrier” means a common carrier subject to this

part, and includes @ receiver or trustee of such carrier; and the term Ylessor’ means a person
owning a railroad, a water line, or a pipe line; leased to and operated by a common carrier
subject to this part, and includes a receiver or trustee of such lessor

The respondent is further required to send to the Bureau of Accounts,
immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report to
stockholders. See scheduled 108, page 3.

2. The instructions in this Form should be carefully observed, and
each question should be answered fully and accurately, vhether it hd
been answered in a previous annual report or not. Except in cases where
they are specifically authorized. cancellations, arbitrary check marks,
and the like should not be used either as partial or as entire answers to
inquiries. If any inquiry, based on a preceding inquiry in the present
report form is, because of the answer rendered to such preceding
inquiry, inapplicable iv the person or corporation in whose behaif the
report is made, such notation as “"Not applicable; see page-
schedule (or line) number———- should be used in answer
thereto, giving precise reference to the portion of the report showing
the facts which make the inquiry inapplicable. Where the word “none’”’
truly and completely states the fact, it should be given as the answer to
any parxicular inquiry or any particular portion of an inquiry. Where
dates are called for, the month and day should be stated as well as the
year. Customary abbrevations may be used in stating dates.

3. Every annual report should, in all particulars, be complete in irslef,
and references to the returns of former years should not be made to
take the place of required entries except as herein otherwise specifically
directed or authorized.

4, If it be necessary or desirable to insert additional statements,
typewritten or other, in a report, they shouid be legibly made on
durable paper and, wherever practicable, on sheets not larger than a
page of the Form [Inserted sheets should be securely attached
preferably at the inner margin; attachment by pins or clips is
insufficient.

5. All entries should be made in a permanent black ink. Those of a
contrary character should be indicated in parentheses. ltems of an
unusual character should be indicated by appropriate symbol and
footnote.

6. Money items except averages, throughout the annual report form
should be shown in WHOLE DOLLARS adjusted to accord with
footings. Totals for amounts reported in subsidiary accounts included in
supporting schedules must be in agreement with related primary
accounts.

7. Each respondent should make its annual report to this Commissi¢
in triplicate, retaining one copy in its files for reference in ca
correspondence with regard (o such report becomes necessary. For tl

reason three copies of the Form are sent to each corporatic

concerned.
8. Railroad mainly distinguished as
companies and lessor companies, are for the purpose of report 1o (l

corporations, operati
Interstate Commerce Commission divided into classes. An operatii
company is one whose officers direct the business of transportation ar
whose books contain operating as well as financial accounts; and,
lessor company, the property of which being leased to and operated t
another company, is one that maintains a separate legal existence ar
keeps financial but not operating accounts. In making reports, lesss
companies use Annual Report Form R-4

Operating companies (ncluding switching and terminal) are broad
classified, with respect to their operating revenues, according to tl
following general definitions:

Class | companies are those having annual operating revenues of $5,000.000 or more. For
class. Annual Report Form R-1 s provided

Class I companies are those having annual operating revenues below £5.000,000. For 1

class. Annual Report Form R-2 is provided.

in applying this classification to any switching or terminal compa
which is operated as a joint facility of owning or tenant railways, t
sum of the annual railway operating revenues, the joint facility re
income, and the returns to joint facility credit accounts in operati
expenses, shall be used in determining its class.

Switching and terminal companies are further classified as:

Class SI. Exclusively switching. This class of companies includes ali those perform
switching service only, whether for joint account or for revenue.

Class SZ. Exclusively terminal, This class of companies includes all companies furnish
terminai trackage or terminal facilities only, such as union passenger or freight siatio
stockyards, ete., for which a charge is made, whether operated for joint account or for reven
In case a bridge or ferry is a part of the facilities operated by a terminal company, it should
included under this heading

Class S3. Both switching and terminal. Companies which perform both a switching anc
terminal service, This class of companies includes all companies whose operations cover be
switching and rerminal service, as defined above.

Class 54, Bridge and ferry. This class of companies is confined to those whose operations |
limited 10 bridges and ferries exclusively.

Cilass $5. Mixed. Companies performing primarily a switching of @ terminal service, but wh
also conduct a regular freight or passenger traffic. The revenues of this class of compan
include, in addition to swiiching or terminal revenues, those derived from local passen
service, local freight service, participation in through movement of freight or passenger traft
ather transportation operations, and operations other than transportation

9. Except where the context clearly indicates some other meaning, ti
following terms when used in this Form have the meanings below state

COMMISSION means the [Interstate Commerce Commissio
RESPONDENT means the person or corporation in whose behalf ¢
report is made. THE YEAR means the year ended December 31 Jor whi
the report is made. THE CLOSE OF THE YEAR means the close of busine
on December 31 of the year for which the report is made; or, in case tl
report is made for a shorter period than one year, it means the close
the period covered by the report. THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR means 1/
beginning of business on January | of the year for which the report
made; or, in case the report is made for a shorter period than one yea
it means the beginning of the period covered by the report. Tt
PRECEDING YEAR means the year ended December 31 of the year ne
preceding the year for which the report is made, THE UNIFORM Syste
in Part 1201 of Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, as amende

10. All companies using this Form should complete ail schedule
with the following exceptions, which should severally be completed |
the companies to which they are applicable:

Schedules restricted to the
than Swit¢hing and Terminai
Companies

Schedules restricted to
Switching and Terminal
Companies

221

260

2219

2701 b




Road Initials uD

Year 19 7/4

ANNUAL REPORT

OF

(Full name of the respondent)

UNION DEPOT COMPANY

FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1974

Name, official title, telephone number, and office address of officer in charge of correspondence with the

Commission regarding this report:

(Name) . de_Je Dawson

Comptroller

e (Title)

59h = 2468

(Telephone number) 215
(Area code)

(Office address)

Six Penn Center Plaza

(Telephone number)

Philadelphia, Pa.

19104

(Street and number, City, State, and ZIP code)

Railroad Annual Repory R-2




SPECIAL NOTICE

The attention of the respondent is directed below to certain particulars, if any, in which this report form differs from the corres-
ponding form for the preceding year. It should be understood that mention is not made of necessary substituhions of dates or, in
general, such other things as simpie modifications intended to make requirements clearer, other minor adjustments, and typo-
graphical corrections.

This report, formerly designiated Form C, has been reduced in size to make it easier to complete, convenient to handle and per-
mit the use of standard copy machines to reproduce the reports.

The following changes in format have been made to facilitzte better reporting and analysis:
A table of contents has been added.

Financial statements, Schedules 300 (formerly 1801) and 305 (formerly 1901) have been repositioned to follow the balance
sheet, Schedule 200.

Pages 4 and 5: Schedule 200. Comparative General Balance Sheet.

Account numbers 714, 744, 762 and 786 have been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2)
Accounting for Income Taxes-Interperiod Tax Allocation (Deferred Taxes). Provision has also been made to report undistributed
earnings from certain investments in account 721, in accordance with Docket No. 35949 The Equity Method of Accounting for
Certain Long-Term Investments in Common Stocks.

Pages 7, 8 and 9: Schedule 300. Income Account for the Year.

In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), account numbers 533 and 591 have been added. In addition, the schedule
has been revised to incorporate interperiod tax allocation in accordance with the same proceeding. Also, in conformity with
Docket No. 35949, provision has been made to report equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies; account 590 has been
amended to read, “Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items” and a footnote added to show the effect of deferred
taxes on prior years net income as reported in annual reports to the Commission:

Page 10: Schedule 305. Retained Income—Unappropriated.

This schedule has been revised in accordance with Docket No. 35949.

Page 10A: Schedule 350. Railway Tax Accruals.

This is a new schedule designed to consolidate reporting of tax data that was formerly reported in Schedule 1801.

Page 17A: Schedule 1003. Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies.

This schedule has been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 35949.

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402 - Price $1.30




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Schedule No Page
Identity Of ReSpONMdeNt-cc--nnrerioncen e et e e e s st e e e s ne s e snsns sas s e o b acm e S At a s s s 101 2
Stockholders - sirancrssesicaniiviiaii 107 3
Stockholders Reports - «-eemmmeimccaan-. 108 3
Comparative General Balance Sheet-- 200 4
Income Account For The Year ---i---- 300 7
Retained Income—Unappropriated --------esceaeeommmeacennn. R 305 10
Railway Tax Accruals ---+sesseecsemeemmmemeceioe e - 350 10A
Funded Debt Unmatured ~---=-emmeemmemee e e eee e e an 670 11
Capital S1OeRsrerreoterurasscndiiterets donnlo Conacliudleby Sodua Lo Ll o 690 11
Receivers' and Trustees' Securities ------- RN A R 695 il
Road and Equipment Property-------- e T 701 13
Proprietary Companies -----===-=ssemeeeeemcieis 801 14
Amounts Payable To Affiliated Companies-=-=»+-==sscecemmeonoee el lac e 901 14
Equipment Covered By Equipment Obligations s--«-ss=mteeoioecisisteeniniencusnansinansanassnnnsnnbine bbadanas 902 4
General Instructions Concerning Returns In Schedules 1001 and 1002---resssmmsrassmocasecsnsencsonnmimsmiostonnassatos 00 L0 15
Investments In Affiliated COMPANIES ~=--==mmmsmmmmms oo - 1001 16
Other Investments memmananene . 1002 16
Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated COMPANIES ~--===aenssmmmmmnsemeeee e ieie s a e s e mncatmanen - 1003 17A
Securities, Advances, and Otner Intangibles owned or controlled Thrnugh Nonreporting Carrier
and Noncarrier Subsidiaries---=--==«rsoemmmmemme - o e 1201 18
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Owned And Used And Leased From Others --- 1302 19
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Leased t0 Others ---w-cmmememmmemmmsmmmmmmmcmmmonmne. e 1303 20
Depreciation Reserve-Road and Equipment Owned And Used ----==-==snsemeremmmmcee e e 1501 21
Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased To Others--------=srseesmamemsmmmmm e 1502 22
Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment i.eased From Others --- 1503 23
Amortization of Defense Projects----=s--srsemmemmmmmmmoee 1605 24
Depreciation Reserve——~Misc. PhySical Property -rersessmsesssccccoesoomcmnmoin e iesienneaamanennanemneresn s sessimsssssass srmes 1607 25
Capital Surplus 1608 25
Retained Income—Appropriated --- 1609 25
Loans and Notes Payable -----v-ceeemmmmmemcnineoL 1701 26
Debt in Default ---------- - 1702 26
Other Deferred Charges 1703 26
Other Deferred Credits 1704 26
Dividend Appropriations 1902 27
Railway Operating Revenues --- 2001 27
Railway Operating Expenses----- - 2002 28
Misc. Physical Properties~----- 2002 28
Misc. Rent Income 2003 28
Misc. Rents 2102 29
Misc. Income Charges--------- 2103 29
Income From Nonoperating Property- 2104 29
Mileage Operated—All Tracks----=----=---- 2202 30
Mileage Operated—By States- 2203 30
ReENtS RECEIVAD IO -nm e e 2301 31
Rents Payable-----cecoommmmmmme. 2302 31
Contributions From Other Companies -------sssmmmeemummracemomncann. 2303 31
Income Transferred To Other Companies 2304 31
Employees, Service, And Compensation 2401 32
Consumption Of Fuel By Motive-——Power Unitsmss-csn-ssemmmmeeomms oo 2402 32
Compensation of Officers, Directors, ELe: --essessssrosunmomnnmottmea oo dne i cenniis taecinnanasandnnnsanas 2501 33
Payments For Services Rendered By Other Than Employees---- 2502 33
Statistics of Rail—Linc Ciperations----------- 2601 34
Revenue Freight Carried During The Year 2602 35
Switching And Terminal Traffic and Car Statistics 2701 36
Inventory of Equipment------ - 2801 37
Important Changes During The Year--------s--eeu 2900 38
Verification SRttt ittt b s s e s e et bt et SR TR SRR PNEE 39
M M Or AN ~ oot e ana b el 40
O 4 o T T A S 40
Corrections Bt ettt ettt ottt et ottt et o C TR BRI e oo 40
Filed With A State Commission
Road and Equipment Property - 701 41
Railway Operating Expenses-------- 2002 42
Misc. Physical Properties------ 2003 42
Statement of Track Mileage ---- 2301 43
Rents ReCei b le-nnamreemn e . .- 2302 43
ReEnts Payable --oeeeeosmes o e e e - 2303 43
Contributions From Other (‘()mpamc* 2304 43
Income Transferred To Other CoOMPaNies-- -r=<==s==emmmmmmmm e e oot en et a e et o2 2305 43

e e L R L R e L L i e G s s S VL e e B it s e e e




Road Initials UD Year 197[;,

e I

~

101, IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT

1. Give the exact name* by which the respondent was W{OIP}. leﬁ i;odf % ofa(}l\cyyear U UL SRS
e : : e mp o SR et

2. State whether or not the respondent made an annual report to the Interstate Commerce Commission for the preceding year, or for any part thereof. If so, in

what name was such report made”? Union DepOt CO"@M i
3. If any change was made in the name of the respondent during the year, state all such changes and the dates on which they were made

No_Change

4. Give the location (inciuding street and number) of the main business office of the respondent at the close of the year

6 Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, Pa. 1910
5. Give the titles, names, and office addresses of all general officers of the respondent at the ciose of the year. If there are receivers who are recognized as in the
controlling management of the road, give also their names and titles, and the location of their offices.

Line| Title of general ofiicer Name and office address of person holding office at close of year
Na (a) (b)
I |President J. G‘. Robins India.naDOliSl Indc
72 [Vice president . ol ,._M_D._K._MQQQmell_,_____BIﬁ.ladplphia, Pae.
3 [Secretary Vfice Presd Ra Wa Carroll Philadelphia, Pae.
4 |Treasurer R G Lep'] ... i A
5 |Controller i Jo—JoDawson " 1y
6 |[Attorney or general counsel.. Ge Ko Nelson Clevela-nd! Ohio
7 |General manager il
8 |General superintendent .
9 [General freight agent .
19 |General passenger agent —— 5
11 [General land agent.— Rty
12 |Chief engineer—
| JC R P

6. Give the names and office addresses of the several directors of the respondent at the close of the year, and the dates of expiration of their respective terms.

Line Name of director Office address Term expires

No. (a) (b) (c)

4 hJa 0L Koht Philadelphia, Pae When succesor is designatd
15 __RL.-._WA Tlndpr 1" " " " " "
16 Re W. Carroll " " 1" i " "
17 |_ Do K. McConnell " " " " " "
18

12 ] Bt R,

20 .

21 L

22

23

7. Give the date ¢f incorporation of the respondent Aug._ZQ,lBZZ_ 8. State the character of motive power used

9. Class of switching and terminal company S=2

10. Under the laws of what Government, State, or Territory was the respondent organized? If more than one, name all. Give reference to each statute and all
amendments thereof, effected during the year. If previously effected, show the year(s) of the repord(s) setting forth details. If in bankruptcy, give court of
jurisdiction and dates of beginning of receivership or trusteeship and of appointment of receivers or trustees

Ohio General Assembly Acts of April 3, 1868 and May 13, 1868

11. State whether or not any corporation or association or group of corporations had, at the close of the year, the right to name the major part of the board of
dJirectors, managers, or trustees of the respondent; and if so, give the names of all such corporations and state whether such right was derived through (a) title to
capi'al stock or other securities issued or assumed by the respondent, () claims for advances of funds made for the construction of the road and equipment of the
respor dent, or (¢) express agreement or some other source ; . ~

The Philadelphia, Baltimore and Washington RR Co. and Cleveland, Cin:innati,
Chicago and St. Louis Ry. Co. by ownership of capital stock.
12. Cive hereunder a history of the respondent from its inception to date, showing all consolidations, mergers, reorganizations, etc., and if a consolidated or

mergirg corporation give like particulars for all constituent and subconstituent corporations. Describe also the course of construction of the road of the
respondent, and its financing i s formed pursuant to Articles of Incorporation filed

in the State of Ohio on August 20,1872. Its property was acquired by deed of Feb.
'%3%18'73 of the Clevelandr Columbus, Cincinnati, and India;mNPolis Railwe, company.

he initial word the when (and oaly v/hen) if is a part of the name, and distinguish b the words rail Iway and between company and corporation

The Pittsburgh, Cincinnati and Ste. Louis Railway Company, The Litt]Rilroad Annual Report R-2
Miami and the Columbus and Xenia Railroad Companies.

d




Road initials [J] 9 ',7h

T Year |

107. STOCKHOLDERS

Give the names of the 0 security holders of the respondent who, at the date
of the latest closing of the stock book or compilation of list of stockholders of
the responcent (if within | year prior to the actual filing of this repert), had the
highest voting powers in the respondent, showing for each his address, the
aumber of votes which he would have had a right to cast on that date had a
meeting then been in order, and the classification of the number of votes to
which he was entitled, with respect to securities held by him, such securities

being classified as common stock, second preferred stock, first preferred stock,
and othe: securities, stating in a footnote the names of such other securities (if
any). If any such holder held in trust, give (in a footnote) the particulars of the
trust. In the case of voting trust agreements give, as supplemental information
on page 38, the names and addresses of the 30 largest holders of the voting trust
certificates and the amount of their individual holdings. /f the stock
hook was not closed or the list of stockholders compiled within such
year, show such 30 security holders as of the close of the year.

Line Address of security

No.

Name of security holder

(a) (b)

NUMBER OF VOTES, CLASSIFIED
WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES

Number of ON WHICH BASED
votes 10
which Stocks Other
holder security securities
holder was {00 PREFERRED with
entitled voting
Second First power
(c) (d) (e) (6] (g)

<Tne PlB. & W5 Rl RO Col

Philadelphia, Pa.
" 1"

3

& St. L. Rwy.[Lo.

3

____QNC C o C e

O 00 3 O W & W N -
1
{
:

>

(8]

W

=
i

o

=

~

x

v

[ 3
(=}

N

o
]

™
w

Lnd
s

25

Footnotes and Remarks

108. STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS
1. The respondent is required to send to the Bureau of Accounts, immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report io

stockholders.
Check appropriate box:

| X} Two copies are attached to this report.

[ ] Two copies will be submitted

(date)

[ ] No annusal report to stockholders is prepared.

Railrcad Annual Report R-2

v




Road Initals

uD

Year 1% '71;

200. COMPARATIVE GENERAL HALANCE SHEET—ASSETS
For instructions covering this schedule. see the text perta ning (o General Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. The entries in this Lulance sheet

should be consistent with those in the supporting sc lie dui the

1ges indicated. The entries in column (¢) should be restated to conform with the accounting requirements followed in column
1 calumn (al) in order to obtain corresponding entries for column (). All contra entries hereunder should he indicated

(£). The entries in the short colui in (a2) should be deducted [ om thosw
in parenthesis
Line Account or item Bulance at close Balance at beginning
No of year of year
(a) (b) (c)
CURRENT ASSETS $ $
L | 01y Cash Wt PR BTy 1 (8 (R v 0 1
2 (702) Temporary cash investments. o 50!000
(703) Special deposits il
(704) Loans and notes reeivable SHA
. 5 I ! ;
' tiO,) Traffic, gaf service 1d other b:‘a.ancves Dr : hll 565
) (706) Net balance receivable from agents and conductors :
7 (707) Miscellaneous accounts receivable 129 L] OOl 102 2 233
8 (708) Interest and dividends receivable 115 3 656 13 ] 071
9 (709) Accrued accounts receivable
10 (710) Working fund advance 1 ;OOO 500
1 (711) Prepayments 9LL7 11716
12 (712) Material and supplies e
13 (713) Other current assets
14 (714) Deferred income tax charges (p. 10A) 26
15 Totul current assets— i 28hll+70 182’ &
SPECIAL FUNDS | (al) Total book assets | (a2) Respondent’s own
at close of year assued included in (al)
16 (715) Sinking funds - =
17 (716) Capital and other reserve fupds ———— — ]4'636 9 093 1! 636 b ] 093 'Ll 511"’1 563
18 (717) Insurance and other funds.————
19 Total special funds ___ = l- 636{093 l! s]ll" 563
INVESTMENTS
20 (721) Investments in affiliated companies (pp. 16 and 17)
21 Undistributed earnings from certain investments in account 721 (p. 17A)
22 (722) Other investments (pp. 16 and 17) -
23 (723) Reserve for adjustment of investment in securities—Credit
24 Total investments (accounts 721, 722 and 723)
: PROPERTIES
25 (731) Road and equipment property: Road 1299%
26 Equipment
27 General expenditures
28 Other elements of investment
29 Construction work in progre
30 Total (p. 13) l&%
31 (732) improvements on leased property: Road —.
32 Equipment
33 General exy
34 Total (p. 12)
35 Total transportation property (accounts 731 and 732) 12.92_‘1.
36 (735) Accrued depreciation-—Road and equipment (pp. 21 and 22)
37 (736) Amortization of defense projects—Road and Equi nt (p. 24)
38 Recorded depreciation and amortization (accounts /35 and 736)
39 Total transportation property less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 33 less line 36) _;2.92‘1&
40 (737) Miscellaneous physical property 93219
41 (728) Accrued depreciation - Miscellaneous physica! property (p. 25)
42 Miscellaneous physical property less recorded depreciation (account 737 less 738) 21 g
43 Total properties less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 37 plus line 40)
OTHER ASSETS AND DEFERKED CHARGES 6
44 (741) Other assets 28 'y 686 28 i 68
45 (742) Unamortized discouat on long-term debt
46 (743) Other deferred charges (p. 26) 771
47 (744) Accumulated deferred income tax charges (p. 10A)
48 Total other assets and deferred charges _?:.8168 __‘[%
49 TOTAL ASSETS _ 1,2?1.39% I; 9 OHO
G 1 Bal Sheet.

Note—See page 6 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Comp

Railroad Annual Report R-2




S

)4 ] Nedar 19 T}
Road Initials JD r P

106 COIPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET —LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDFRS' EQUITY
For instructions covering this schedule, see the teat periamning (0 General Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform System of Accounts for Raiiroad Companies. The entries in this balance sheet
should be consistent with those in the supporting sche dujes on the pages indicated. The entries in column (¢) should be restated 1o co. form with ‘he account requirements followed in ¢ iumn (5)
The entries in short column (a') should reflect total book liability at close of year The entries in the short column (62) should be deducr & trom those in column (al) in order to obtain

corresponding entries for (olumn (b). All conira entries hereunder should be indicated in parenthesis.

Line Account or item ; wl palance at close ‘ liala ce at hegmv—n.mg"
No of vear ot year
(2 et R L R SR !
CURRENT LIABILITIES -1 $
50 (751) Loans and notes payable (p. 26) g2 it i bttt i .,_; HERSIOREL
51 (752) Traffic car service and other balances-Cr. —— 26 qz_é__.» LA ~'7*66—[4’—
52 (753) Audited accounts and wages payable R i 4 1 et ? a1
53 (754) Miscellaneous accounts payabl e i 5’ 853 LH 31'}8 3
54 (755) Interest matured unpaid el & b

55 (756) Dividends matured unpaid

56 (757) Unmatured interest accrued —

57 (758) Unmatured dividends declaied 7
(5,31k) 12,631

58 (759) Accrued accounts payable

59 (760) Federal income taxes accrued

7,505 2Ly 58l

126 il
3L, 696 1,8, 578

60 (761) Other taxes accrucd

61 ('/62) Deferred income tax credits (p. 10A) ORI

62 (763) Other current liabilities

63 Total current liabilities (exclusive of long-term debt due within one year)

LONG-TERM DEBT DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR | (al} Total issued|(a2) Held by or
l for respondent

64 (764) Equipment obligations and other debt (pp. 11 and 14) - — P

LONG-TERM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YEAR (al) Total issued|(a2) Held by or
for respondent

65 (765) Funded debt unmatured (p. 1)

66 (766) Equipment obligations (p. 14)

67 (767) Receivers and Trustees' securities (p. 11) He GHAHGHATE

68 (768) Debt in default (p. 26)

90, 239
90,239

69 (769) Amounts payable to affiliated companies (p. 14)

70 Total long-term debt due after one year
RESERVES
71 (771) Pension and welfare reserves
72 (772) Insurance reserves — Begt
7 (774) Casualty and other reserves
74 Total reserves

OTHER LIABILITIES AND DEFERRED CRFDITS

78 (781) Interest in default FUSLE

76 (782) Other liabilities 7[+l 538

77 (783) Unamortized premium on long-term debt

8 (784) Other deferred credits (p. 26) l' 5L|'7

79 (785) Accrued depreciation—Leased property (p. 23) —

80 (786) Accumulated deferred income tax credits (p. 10A)

81 Total other liabilities and deferred credits ’ZL&- 5’38 lc 51-&7

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (al) Total issued |(a2) Held by or st ==

Capital stock (Par or siated value) for company

82 (791) Capital stock issued: Common stock (p. in) 175’ OOO 175’ OOO 175’ OOO

83 Preferred stock (p. 11) -
175,000 175,000 175,000

84 Total

85 (792) Stock liability for conversion

86 (793) Discount on capital stock

175,000 176,000

87 Total capital stock—

Capital surplus
88 (794) Premiums and assessments on capital stock (p. 25)
89 1795) Paid-in-surplus (p. 25) oo

9 (796) Other capital surplus (p. 2%) —

91 Total capital surplus — —.
Rertained income

92 (797) Retained income-Approprated (p. 25)

93 (798) Retained income—tnan propriated (p. 10) 19 596! 921 il 7 I_g.-l 1; 1.!.82

94 Total retained income —— :rl| é Zél 22L

95 Total sharetolders’ eauaty

-
9% TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDY®S' EQUITY W 2l e LT ___1'225,

¢ o -8 he C G | Balance Sheet
Railroad Annual Report R-2 Note.—See page 6 for explanatory motes. which are an integral part of the Comparative Grwern




6 Road Initials uD Year 19 Th

COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—EXPLANATORY NOTES

The notes listed below are provided for the purpose of disciosing cupplementary information concerning matters which have an importast effect
on the financial condition of the carrier. The carrier shall give the particulars called for herein and where there is notiiing to report; insert the
word. “Mone”; and in addition thereto shall enter in separate notes with suitable particuiars other matters involving material amounts of the
character commonly disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting and reporting principles, except as shown in other
schedules. This includes explanatory statements explaining (1) the procedure in accounting for pension funds including payments to trustees and
recording in th. :zcounts pension costs, indicating whether or not consistent with the prior yesr, and state the amount, as nearly as practicable, of
unfunded past service cost; (2) service interruption insurance policies and indicate the amount of indemnity to which cespondent will be entitled
for work stoppage losses and the maximum amount of additional premium respondent may be obligated to pay in the event such losses are
sustained by other railroads; (3) particulars concerning obligations for stock purchase options granted to officers and employees; and (4) what
entries have béen made for net income or retained income restricted under provisions of mortgages and other arrangemeats.

1. Show under the estimated accumulated tax reductions realized during current and prior years under section 168 (formerly section 124—A)
and under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code because of accelerated amortization of emergency facilities and accelerated depreciation of
other facilities and also depreciation deductions resulting from the use of the new guideline lives, since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue
Procedure 62-21 in excess of recorded depreciation. The amount to be shown in ¢ach case is the net accumulated reductions in taxes realized less
subsequent increases in taxes due to expired or lower allowances for amortization or depreciation as a consequence of accelerated allowances in
earlier years. Also, show the estimated accumulated net income tax reduction realized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax
credit authorized in the Revenue Act of 1962. In the event provision has been made in the accounts through appropriations of surplus or
otherwise for the contingency of increase in future tax payments, the amounts thereof and the accounting performed shouid be shown.

(a) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes since December 31, 1949, because of accelerated amortization of emergency
facilities in excess of recorded depreciation under section 168 (formerly section 124—A) of the Internal Revenue Code

(b) Estimated accumulated savings in Federal income taxes resulting from computing book depreciation under Commission rules afﬁdﬁﬁputins
tax depreciation using the items listed below $ -

—Accelerated depreciation since Deczmber 31, 1953, under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code.
—Guideline lives since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue Procedure 62-21.
—Guideline lives under Class Life System (Asset Depreciation Range) since December 31, 1970, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971.

(¢) Estimated accumulated net income tax reduction ntilized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax credit authorized in the

Revenue Act of 1962, as amended $

(d) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes because of accelerated amortization of certain rolling stock since December
31, 1969, under provisions of Section 184 of the Internal Revenue Code $

(e) Estimated accumulated net reduction of Federal income taxes because of amortization of certain rights-of-way investmeat since December
31, 1969, under the provisions of Section !85 of the Internal Revenue Code $ ;

2. Amount of accrued contingent interest on funded debt recorded in the balance sheet:

Description of obligation Year accrued Account No. Amount

s __ NONE

3. As a result of dispute concerning the recent increase in per diem rates for use of freight cars interchanged, settiement of disputed amounts has
been deferred awaiting final disposition of the matter. The amouats in dispute for which settlement has been deferred are as follows:

. Asrecorded on books

Amount in L dccoupt Nos, | Amount not
Item dispute Debit Credit recorded
Per diem receivable $ $
Per diem payable
it ablaius A NONE XXXKXXXX axwoxx | g NONE
4. Amount (estimated, if necessary) of net income, or retained income which: has to be provided for capital expenditures, and for sinking and
other funds pursuant to provisions of reorganization plans, mortgages, deeds of trust, or other contracts 3

5. Estimated amount of future earnings which can be realized before paying Federal income taxes because of unused and available net operating

loss carryover on January | of the year following that for which the report is made $

See Notes Page 10 B, i

Raiiroad Annua! Report R-2




UD Year 19 Th

Road [nitials

300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR

1. Give the Income Account of the respondent for the year in
accordance with the rules prescribed in the Uniform System of
Accounts for Railroad Companies. All contra entries hereunder should
be indicated in parentheses.

2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in
column (bj on lines 7 to 57, inclusive, should be fully explained in a
footnote.

3 Line 28 inciudes only dividends from investmenis accounted for
under ihe cost method. Line 34 includes only dividends accounted for
under the equity method. Line 35 includes the undistributed earnings
from investments accounted for under the equity method. Line 36 rep-
resents the earnings (losses) of investee companies accounted for under

the equity method.

Line Amount for
No. ltem current year
(a) (b)
ORDINARY ITEMS $

OPERATING INCOME
RAILWAY OPERATING INCOME

1 (501) Railway operating revenues (p. 27)

)

(531) Railway operating expenses (p. 28)

3 Net revenue from railway operations e

4 | (532) Railway tax accruals m‘

5 (533) Provision for deferred taxes

6 Railway operating income _M
RENT INCOME

7 (503) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment—Credit balance

8 (504) Rent from locomotives

(505) Rent from passenger-train cars

10 | (506) Rent from floating equipment

11 | (507) Rent from work equipment 56, 068

i2 | (508) Joint facility rent income 7

13 Total rent income 56,068
RENTS PAYABLE

14 | (536) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment—Debit balance

15 | (537) Rent for locomotives

16 | (538) Rent for passenger-train cars

17 | (539) Rent for floating equipment

18 | (540) Rent for work equipment

19 | (541) Joint facility reats

20 Total rents payable 56 068

21 Net rents (line 13 less line 20) L

22 Net railway operating income (lines 6,21) 5’ g2k
OTHER INCOME

23 | (502) Revenues from miscellaneous operations (p. 28)

24 | (509) Income from lease of road and equipment (p. 31)

25 | (510) Miscellaneous rent income (p. 29) l+20

26 | (511) Income from nonoperating property (p. 30)

27 | (512) Separately operated properties—Profit

28 | (513) Dividend income (irom investments under cost only)

103

29 | (514) Interest income —

30 | (516)

149,941

Income from sinking and other reserve funds
31| (517

Release of premiums on funded debt

32 | (518) Contributions from other companies (p. 31)

33 | (519) Miscellaneous income (p. 29) (al) 36,297
34 | Dividend income (from investments under equity only) $ ANIAAh

35 | Undistributed earnings (losses) AAARAN

36 | Equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies (lines 34,35)

37 i Total other income igg, 731
38 Total income (lines 22,37) 9 ? b 5

MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCTIONS FROM INCOME

39 | (534) Expenses of miscellaneous operations (p. 28)

40 | (535) Taxes on miscellaneous operating property (p. 28)
41 | (543) Miscellaneous rents (p.” 29)

1,763

42 | (544) Miscellaneous tax accruals

43 | (545) Separately operated properties—l.oss

Railroad Annual Renort R-2




UD Year 19”{—

8 Road Initials
! 300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR—Continued
Line Amount for
No. lem current year
(a) (b)
$
44 | (549) Maintenance of investment organization
45 | (550) Income transferred to other companies (p. 31)
46 | (551) Miscellaneous income charges (p. 29) 72
47 Total miscellaneous deductions l# 770
48 Income available for fixed charges (lines 38, 47) 190,815 -
FIXED CHARGES

49 | (542) Rent for leased roads and equipment

(546) Interest on funded debt: 4
50 (a) Fixed interest not in default 24376
51 (b) Interest in default
52 | (547) Interest on unfunded debt
53 | (548) Amortization of discount on funded debt i
54 Total fixed charges 2931
55 Income after fixed charges (lines 48,54) ——L;_—w

OTHER DEDUCTIONS

(546) Iaterest on funded debt:
56 (¢) Contingent interest e ;
57 Ordinary income (lines 55,56) 439

EXTRAORDINARY AND PRIOR PERIOD ITEMS

S8 | (570) Extraordinary items—Net Credit (Diebit) (p. 9)
59 | (580) Prior period items—Net Credit (Debit)(p. 9)
60 | (590) Income tzxes on extraordinary and prior period items—Debit (Credit) (p. 2) —
€1 | (591) Provision for deferred taxes—Extraordinary and prior period period items b
62 Total extraordinary and prior period items—Credit (Debit) 85,539
63 Net income transferred to Retained Income—Unappropriated (lines 57,62) s N AR

NOTE.—See page 9 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Income Account for the Year.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials Year 19

ub 1k

300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE

The space below is provided for the purpose of disclosing additional
information concerning items of income for the current year. Each
carrier shall give the particulars of items herein. Enter in separate notes
with suitable explanation, amounts included in income accounts in
connection with any unusual and material accrual or changeover in
accounting practice and other matters of the character commonly
disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting

YEAR—EXPLANATORY NOTES

and reporting principles. Minor items which have no < onsequential
effect on net income for the year need aot be reported. If carrier has
nothing to report, insert the word "None." The explanation of items
included in accounts 570, “Extraordinary items™”; 580, “Prior period
items”; and 590 “Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items”

are to be disclosed in notes and remarks section below.

64 Incicate method elected by carrier, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971, to account for the investment tax credit.

Flow-through Deferrai
65 If flow-through method was elected, indicate net decrease (or increase) in tax accrual because of investment tax credit $ ———
66 If deferral method was elected, indicate amount of investment tax credit utilized as a reduction of tax liability for

current year .- . $
67  Deduct amount of current year's investment tax credit applied to reduction of tax liability but deferred for account-

ing purposes (% 3
68 Balance of current year's investment tax credit used to reduce current year's tax accrual $ -
69 Add amount of prior year's deferred investment tax credits being amortized and used to reduce current year's tax

accrual $
70 Total decrease in current year's tax accrual resulting from use of investment tax credits $ NONE
71 In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), show below the effect of deferred taxes on prior years net income as

reported in annual reports to the Commission. Debit amounts in column (b) and (d), and credit amounts in column (¢)

should be indicated by parentheses.

Net income Provision for Adjusted
Year as reported deferred taxes net income
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
$ $

1973 NONE |

1972

1971

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Anmml Renort R-2




i0 Road Initials [JD Year 19 71+

3085. RETAINED (NCOME~~UNAPPROPRIATED

|
|

2. All contra entries hereunder should be indicated in parentheses. | o
i

1. Show hereunder the items of the Retained Income Accounts of the respondent for the year, classified in uccordance with the Un:t - System
of Accounts for Railroad Companies.
3. Indicate under "Remarks” the amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences, accounts 606 and 610.
4. Segregaie in column (¢) all amounts applicab's ‘o the equity in undistributed eacnings (losses) of affiliated companies based on 152 equity
method of accounting.
5. Line 2 (line 6 if debit balance), column (¢), should agree with line 36, column (b), schedule 300. The total of columns (b) and (¢), lines 2 and
6, should agree with line 63, column (b), schadule 300.
6. Include in column (b) only amounts applicable to Retained Income exclusive of any amounts included in column (c) |
Line Item Amount Amount
No. (a) (b) (c)
H Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn-
ings (losses) of affiliated companies (c) at beginning of year* $ l’l"ll!l“'82 $
CREDITS
2 | (602) Credit balance transferred from income 185,439 -
3 | (606) Other credits to retained incomet ]
4 | (622) Appropriations released — s
5 Total 19) 114‘39
DEBITS
6 | (612) Debit balance transferred from income
7 | (616) Other debits to retained income
8 | (620) Appropriations for sinking and other reserve fun.'s
9 |[(621) Appropriations for other purposes |
10 | (623) Dividends {
11 Total
12 Net increase (decrease) during year* i 185,439
i3 Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn- o 6
ings (losses) of affiliated companies (c) at end of year* l')9 ’921
14 Balance from line 13 (c)* XXXXXX
15 Totai unappropriated retained income and equity in undistributed esarn- 6.92
ings (losses) of affiliated companies at end of year* 1159 19 L XXXXXX
Remarks
Amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences:
16 [ Account 606 XXXXXX
17 Account 616 XXXXXX
|

*Amount in parentheses indicates debit balance.
tShow principal items in detail.

Railroad Anaual Report R-2




Road Initials UD

vear 1974

10A

350, RAILWAY TAX ACCRUALS

en analysis and distribution of Federal income

1. In Sections A and B show the particulars called for with respect to
net accruals of taxes on railroad property and U.S. Government taxes
charged to account 532, “Railway tax accruals” of the respondent’s

‘ 2. In Section C show
taxes.

Income -ccount for the year.
A. Other than U.S. Government Taxes B. U.S. Government Taxes

Line Name of State Amount Kind of tax Amount Line

No. (a) (b) (a) (b) No.
$ 5

l Income taxes:
2 Normal tax and surtax i
3 Excess profits 12
4 Ohio 31235 Total—Income taxes ANQMATU-:; 13
5 Old-age retirement IB-'_,B 14
6 Unemployment insurance 31399 15
7 All other United States Taxes 16
8 Total—4).8. Government taxes 46,709 17
9 Grand Total—Railway Tax Accruals
10 | Total—Other than U.S. Government Taxes s 101 (account 532) 20y 24l 18

C. Anaiysis of Federai Income Taxes

1. In column (a) are listed the particulars which most often cause a
differential between taxabie income and pretax accounting income.
Other particulars which cause such a differentizl should be listed under
the caption “Other”, including State and other taxes deferred if
computed separately. Minor items each less thau $100,000 may be com-
bined in a single entry under “Other”.

2. Indicate in column (b) the beginning of the year total of accounts
714, 744, 762 and 786 applicable to each particular item in column (a),

3. Indicate in column (c) the net change in accounts 714, 744, 762
and 786 for the net tax effect of timing differences originating and
reversing in the current accounting period.

4. Indicate in column (d) any adjustments, as appropriate, including
adjustments to eliminate or reinstate deferred tax effects (credits or
debits) due to applying or recognizing a loss carry-forward or a loss
carry-back.

5. The total of line 28 in columns (¢) and (d) should agree with the
total of the contra charges (credits) to account 533, provision for
deferred taxes, and account 591, provision for deferred taxes—extra-
ordinary and prior period items, for the current year.

6. Indicate in column (e) the cumulative total of columns (b), (c), and
(d). The tota! of column (e) must agree with the total of accounts 714,

744, 762 and 786.

Line Beginning Net Credits End of Year
No. Particulars of Year Balance (Charges) for Adjustments Balance
Current Year
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
19 | Accelerated depreciation, Sec. 167 i.R.C.: Guideline lives
pursuant to Rev. Proc. 62-21 NONE

20 | Accelerated amortization of facilities Sec. 168 L.R.C.

21 | Accelerated amortization of rolling stock, Sec. 184 LR.C.

22 | Amoctization of rights of way, Sec. 185 LR.C.

23 | Other (Specify)

24
O
26
27 | Investment tax credit
28 TOTALS

Notes and Remarks

Railroad Annual Report R-2




108

Road Initials UD Year 197Z+

Comparative General Balance Sheet - Notes

(1)

(2)

NOTES AND REMARKS

It is the policy of the company to fund pension costs accrued and such contri=|
butions are charged to Account 457 - Pensions. Accounting procedure: are
consistent with prior years.

to (4) NONE

The Company is a member of an affiliated group filing consolidated federal
income tax returns. Because intragroup dividends are eliminated from taxable
income, 85% of dividends received from companies outside the group are de-
ductible, and other factors, there is no predictable relationship between

the company's future earnings and its future federal income tax accruals.
Moreover, substantial net operating losses have been reported in federal
income tax returns for prior years which are available as offsets to future
income, and at this time there is still available to the Company, and to

the former The Pennsylvania Railroad Company and its affilisted companies,
the election to adopt guideline lives for depreciable property for 1962 and
subsequent years, thereby increasing operating loss carryovers. No final
determination has been made of the group's tax liabilities subsequent to
1953, 1In the case of the former New York Central Railroad Company, which
became a member of the group effective with the date of the merger, Feb-
ruary 1, 1968, no final determination has been made of its federal income

tax liability for years subsequent to 1955. The Statute of Limitations

bars any deficiencies in tax for the former New York Central or its affiliated
companies for years prior to short period (January 1 to January 31, 1968)
although adjustments may be made to the net operating loss carryovers.

o et

Railroad Annual Report R-2




z-d Moday (enuuy prOdjiEy

Give particulars of the various issues of sccurities in accounts Nos. 764, “Equipment
obligations and other debt due within one year” (excluding equipment obligations), and
765, “Funded debt unmatured,” at close of the year. Funded debt, as herc used,
compriscs ali obligations maturing later than one year after date of issue in accordance
with the lastructions in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Con.panies. Show

676. FUNDED DEBT UNMATURED

each issue scparately, and make all necessary explanations in footnotes. For the purpo
of this report, securities are considered to be aciually issued whi,, soid to a bona fide
purchaser for @ valuable consideration, and such purchaser holds free from control by
the respondent. All securities actually issued and not reacquired by or for the respondent
are considered o be 2ciuaily ourstanding. It should be noted that section 20a of the

scs  interstate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a carrier to issue or assume any
securities, unless and until, and then only to the extent that the Commission by order
authorizes such issue or assumption. Entries in columns (ki and ) should include
interest accrued on funded debt reacquired, matured during the year, even though no
portion of the issue 1s outstanding at the close of ihe year.

MName and character of obligation

{(2)

Nominal
date of
issue

(b)

Date of
maturiy

()

Interest piovisions

Rate
percent
per
annum

(d) (e}

Dates due

Total amount
nominally and
acrually issued

(fH

Nominally issued
and held by for
respondent {Identify
pledged securities
by symbol “P”)
(g

Total amount
actually issued

(h)

Required and
held by or for
respondent {Identify
pledged securities
by symbol “P”)
(i}

Actuaily
outstanding
at close of year

6]

interest during year

Accrued

Actually paid

ey proYy

(af1

NONE

Funded debt canceled: Nominally issued, §

Actually ssued, §

6 jPurpose for which issue was authorizedt

690. CAPITAL STOCK
ng at the close iSsue Or assume an

and acrually outsianding see assumption.
shiould be noted that section 20a of the Interstate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a carrier to

Give the parucuiars called for concerning the several classes and issues of capital stocks of the respondent outstandi

of the year, and make ali necessary explanations in footnotes. For definition of securitics actuaily issued
instructions for schedule 670. It

Y securities, unless and until, and then only to the exteni that, the Commission by order authorizes such BSUC Or

Par value of par value or shares of noapar stock
Nominally issued
and held by for
respondent {Identif
pledged securities

by symbol “P")
(b) (c) (d) (e) u)

7/iT/152

Actually outstanding at close of year

Reacquired and
held by or for
respondent (Ideatify
piedged securities
by symbol “P™)

(h) 0]

Par value
of par-value
stock

Shares Withour Par Value

Total amount I~ Nember Book value

actually issued

Class of stock Date issue

was
authorizedt

Par value
per share

Authorizedt Authenticated

100 | 500,000

* 500,000 5 175,000

Par value of par value or book value of nonpar stock

canceled: Nominally issued, $

Actually issued, §
Amount of receipts outstanding at the close of the year for installments received on subscriptions for stocks

Purpose for which issue was authorizedt = P'llI‘Chase Of property and retirement bonds
The total number of stockboiders at the close of the year was TWQ

695. RECEIVERS' AND TRUSTEES' SECURITIES
Give pariiculars of evidences of indebtness issued and payment of equ:

ipment obligations assumed by receivers and trustees under orders of a court as provided for in account No. 767
ana actually outstanding, see instructions for schedule 670.

“Receivers’ and trustees’ securities.” For definition of sccurities actually issued ||

Interest provisions Total par value held by or for
T T s
Rate Total par value respondent at close of year
authorized t

Nomina!
date of
issue

Total par value
Name and characicr of obligation

actually outstanding
at close of year

Date of percent
maturity per

Interes: during year
Dates due

2 B
Nominally issued Nominally outstanding

Accrucd
annum

Actually paid
(b) (<) (d) 8]

(a) (g (h)

(i (1 (k)

2
3
4

o

"By the State Board of Railroad Commissioners. or other public authority, if any, having control

Total

over the issue of securities. if no public authority has such control

state the purpose and amounts as authorized by the board of directors and approved by stockhoide rs




12 Road Initials un Year 197),

-

— i

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Inicials UD Vear 19 7h 13

701, RGAD AMD EQUIPMENT PROPERTY
1. Give particulars of changes during the year in accounts 731, “"Road and cqummemiuphmcd. All changes made during the year should be analyzed by primary accounts
property,” and 732, “Improvements on leased property,” classified in accordance with the| 3. Report on line 35 amounts not includable in the primary road accounts. The items reported
Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. should be briefly identified and explained in 8 footnote on page 12. Amounts should be reported
2. Gross charges during the year should include disbur ements made for the specific purpose| on this line only under special circumstances, usually after permission is obtained from the
of purchasing constructing and equipping new ines, extensions of old lines, and for additions] Commission for exceptions 1o prescribed accounting Reference to such authority should be
‘ and bettermenis. Both the debit and credit inveived in each transfer, adjustment, or clearance,  made when explaining the amounts reported. Respondents must not make arbitrary changes to

between road and equipment accounts, should be included in columns (¢) and (d), as may be{the printed stub or column headings without specific authority from the Commission
appropriate, depending on the nature of the item. Adjustments in excess of $100,000 should be|

Line Balance at Gross charees Credits for Balance at
No. Account beginning of during yes property retired close of
year during year year
(a) () (c) (d) (e)

(1) Engineering

“

253

253

2 (2) Land for transportation purposes e

k) (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures 621
4 (3) Gruding— 621

5 (5, Tunnels and subways .

6 (0) Hridges, trestles, and culverts

7 (7) Elevated structures

8 (B) Ties

2,097

2,097

9 (9) Rails

2,569

2,569

10 1 (10) Other track material

L,570

44570

It [ (11) Ballast

906

906

1,908

12 | (12) Track laying and surfacing-

13 [(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

1,908

14 ((16) Station and office building

15 |(17) Roadway buildi

16 | (18) Water stations

17 | (19) Fuel i kil

18 |(20) Shops and enginehouses

19 | (21) Grain elevators

20 |(22) Storage warehouses

21 [(23) Wharves and docks
22 |(24) Coal and ore wharves

23 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals

24 1(26) C ication systems

25 |(27) Signals and interlockers

26 |(29) Power plants

27 1(31) Power-tr ission systems

28 | (35) Miscell structir

29 {(37) Roadway hi

40 | 138) Roadway small tools -

31 | (39) Public improvements—Construction

32 | (43) Other expendi Road

33 | (44) Shop hinery

34 | (45) Power-piant hinery

35 Other (specify and explain) 12 2[4-
) Total Expenditures for Road 12,924 17

37 (52 L

38 | (53) Freight-train cars

39 | (54) P ger-train cars

40 |(55) Highway revenue equipment

41 | (56) Floating equipment

42 |(57) Work

 bndid 2

43 | (58) Miscell

44 Totl E di for Equip

4% | (71) Organi 1 expenses

46 : (76) Interest during construction

47 | (77) Other expenditures—General

48 Total General Expendi
49 Total
50 | (80) Other el of i

51 | (90) Construction work in progress

52 Grand Total

12,92l

12,92L

Railroad Annual Report R-2

See Note Page 17B




7" Modoy jenuuy prOY

Give part culars called for regarding cach inmactive proprietary corporation of the
respondent { Le., one ail of whose ouistanding stocks or obligations are held by or for the
respondent without any accounting to the said proprictary corporation). It may also

80i. PROPRIETARY COMPANIES

ineiwde such line when the actual title to all of the outstandingstocksor obligations rests
in 2 corporation centrotled by or controlling the respondent; bur in the case of any such

aciusion, the

SECUrilies 3 ho

f the relation ic

be fully ser forth in

the respondent of
a foornote

the

corporarion holding 1he

MILEAGE OWNED BRY PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Investment in trans-

Amounts payabie 10

Line Name of proprictary company Second and Passing tracks, | Way switching| Yard switching| portation property Caputai stock Unmatured fanded Debt in defauit affiliated companics
No Road additional crossovers, and tracks tracks (accounts Nos. (account No. 791) }debi {account No. 765§ (account No. 768) {account No. 769)
main tracks urnouts 731 and 732)
{a) (b} (c) (d) (e) (0 (w th) {0 ) (k)
NONE, i 5 :

i

3

4

5

as defined in connection with account No. 769, “"Amounts payabie to affiliated

991. AMOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATED COMFANIFS

Give fuil particulars of the amounts payable by the respondent to affiliated companies, debt is evidenced by notes. each note should be separately shown in column (a). Entries

in columns (e} and (f) should include interest accruals and interest payments on non-
companics.” 1a ihe Uniform System of Accouuts for Railroad Companies. If any such negotiable debt retired during the year, even though no portion of the issue remained

outstanding at the close of the year. Show, also, in a footnote, particulars of interest
charged to cost of property.

Line Name of creditor company Rate of Balance at bcginan Balance at closc of Interest accrued during| Interest paid durning
No interest of year year vear year
(a) (b) {c) (d) e n

PO & 5. 1. ®wy. Co. =5 11799 b 44,799 |7 2,669 | 2,660

: Penn Central Transportation Co, L5,0).0 L5,440 2,707 2,797

3 S

4

s

6 — 90,239 90,239 5:376 5,376

Give the particulars called for regarding the egquipment obligations included in the
ba_;laf:ce outstanding in accounts Nos. 764, “Equipment obligations ard other debt dus
within one ycar.” and 766, “Equipment cbligations,” at the close of the year. In column

962. EQUIPMENT COVERED BY EQUIPMENT OBLIGATIONS

{a) show the name by which the equipment obligation is designated and in column (b)
show the classes of cquipment and the number of units covered by the obligation
together with other detaiis of identification. In cclumn (¢} show current rate of interest,

in column (d) show ihe contract price at which the equipment is acquired, and in column
ie}) the amount of cash price upon accepiance of the cquipment

Line Designat F ipm= igati ipti i 1
= esign2tion of equipm~nt obligation Description of equipment covered Current rate of Contract price of equip|{ Cash paid on accept-| Actually outstanding at| interest accured during{ Imterest paid during
= interest ment acguired ance of equipment close of year year year
fu) (b) (c) (d) (e} (9 ® (hi
t NDIE % | $ £ ' s $ s
2 = "“T =
|
3 ‘ -
- = = l E
5 = = e e -f—-—;f~ e e e
: - —— ? — = Al ' S— ks
: ot ﬁ,‘i = =
el S A e R 1 =
8 | 3 : -
: = Al R e = i | S
. o —— e 4
i0 — | | = e
SRS S
| = = :

fjviiiug proy

an




Road Initials uD Year 19 74

GENERAL iNSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 1001 AND 1002

|, Schedules 1001 and 1002 should give particulars of stocks, bonds, other securcd obligations, unsecured notes, and investment advances of
other corporations held by respondent at the close of the year specifically as investments, including obligations of the United States, of a State or
local gove :nment, or of an individual, so held, in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds™; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds”; 721, “Investments in
affiliated companies”; 722, "Other investments"; and 717, “Insurance and other funds”; investments made, dispused of, or written down during the
year; and dividends and interest credited to income. Securities of affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1001. Securities of non-
affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1002, however, investments included in account Nos. 715, 716 and 717 held by trustees in lieu
of cash deposits required under the governing instrument are to be excluded from this schedule. If any advances reported are pledged, give
particulars in a footnote. For definition of affiliated companies, see the rules governing account No. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” in
the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

3. These investments shouid be subdivided to show the book value pledged, unpledged, and held in fund accounts. Under “pledged” include the
book value of securities recorded in accounts Nos. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” and 722, "Other investments,” which are deposited
with some pledgee or other trustee, or held subject to the lien of a chattel mortgage, or subject to any other restriction or condition which makes
them unavailable for general corporate purposes. “Unpledged” should include all securities held by or for the respondent free from any lien or re-
striction, recorded in the accounts mentioned above. Under “In sinking, insurance, and other funds” include the bock value of securities recorded
in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds”; 716, ‘Capital and other reserve funds"; and 717, “Insurance and other funds.”

3. List the investments in the following order and show a total for each group and each class of investments by accounts in numerical order:

(A) Stocks:
(1) Carriers—active.
(2) Carriers-—inactive.
(3) Noncarriers—active.
(4) Noncariiers—inactive.
(B) Bonds (including U. S. Government Bonds):
() Other secured obligations:
(D) Unsecured notes:
(E) Investment advances:

4. The subeclassification of classes (B), (C), (D), and (E) should he the same as that provided for ciass (A).

5. By carriers, as the term is here used, is meant companies owning or operating railroads, facilities auxiliary thereto such as bridges, ferries,
union depots, and other terminal facilities, sleeping cars, parlor cars, dining cars, freight cars, stockyards, express service and facilities, electric
railway highway motor vehicles, steamboats and other marine transportation equipment, pipe lines (other than those for transportation of water),
and other instrumentalities devoted to the transportation of persons or property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies are not meant to be
included.

6. Noncarrier companies should, for the purposes of these schedules, include telephone companies, telegraph companies, mining companies,
manufacturing companies, hotel companies, etc. Purely “holding companies” are to be classed as noncarrier companies, even though the securities
held by such companies are largely or entirely those issued or assumed by carriers.

7. By an active corporation is meant ocne which maintains an organization for operating property or administering its financial affairs. An in-
active corporation is one which has been practically absorbed in a controlling corporation, and which neither operates property nor administers
its financial affairs; if it maintains an organization it does so only for the purpose of complying with legal requirements and maintaining title to
property or franchises.

8. In case any adjustments in book values thereof have been made during the year, a detailed statement thereof should be given on page 38 of
this form.

9. Classify the securities according to the classification given above, showing the subclass by means of letters and figures in columns (a) and (b).
Indicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (c) the obligation in support of which any security is pledged, mortgaged, or otherwise en-
cumbered, giving names and other important particulars of such obligations in footnotes.

10. Entries in column (¢) should show date of maturity of bonds and other evidences of indebtedness. Obligations of the same designation which
mature serially may be reported as “Serially 19 th o L

11, If the cost of any investment made during the year differs from the book value reported, explain the matter in a footnote. By “cost” is iicant
the consideration given minus accrued interest or dividends included therein. :

12. These schedules should not include any securities issued or assumed by respondent.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




16 Road Initials 1) Year 197,
R —— —m pomncs e
1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES (See page 15 for Instructions)
i B i I Investments 2t close of year
Line Ac Class Name issuing company snd description of security held, Extent of e et e e e A e e
No count | No also lien reference, if any control Book value of amount neld at close of year
No. T_._.. e
Pledged Unpledged
@1 (b (c) (d) (e) )
i AR
2 e L
3 NONE
4 o Wp——
5
6 A
7 e —
(o LA
9
10 i L it
)
1002, OTHER INVESTMENTS (See page 15 for Instructions)
|
Investments at close of year
Line Ac- Class Name of issuing company or government and description of security g
No. | count | No. held, also lien reference, if any Book vaiue of amount held at close uf year
No. e s
Pledged Unpledged
(2) (b) (c) (d) (e)
|
2
3 NONE
4
5
6
| et
8
9
10
i1

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials  UD Year 19 "7l

Investments at close of year ‘ ‘

& SR CSESRR R IO Investments disposed of or written { Dividends or interest {
ok value of amount held at close of year down during year during year '

e e e e e e e e ] Book value of - - - ~—~—--»-~~4-———~»——-——-~ e ———— e S B 11
In sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to No.
surance, and Total book value during yeer Hook value* Selling price Rate income
other funds

8 {h) (i) (41} (k) (4] (m)
¥ $ g $ $ : $ % |3
—- i s |
2
WM R g A RGBS L[\ IR Bt o A 3

Rl RS b D 4

AT U At AP £ b

AR SRR s R PR R S T el AL S WSSl 6

L=l e N ais 7
HE 8

I 9
10

1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS--Concluded
ipvestments at close of year
- - Investmenis disposed of or written Dividends or interest
Book value of amount held at close of year down during year during year
e e ] Book value of — —— Line
in sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to No
surance, and Tortal book value during year Book value* Selling price Rate income
other funds
(6] (g (h) (i) () (k) ()
$ $ R e e S Ty % |$

o 1
s 2
3

I 4
P 5
6

7

il 8
9

10

""" 11

*Identify all entries in this column which represent a reduction in the book vaiue of securities by symbol and give fuli explanation in a footnote

in each case.

i iess v o

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Z-y Moday jenuuy peodjiey

1003. INVESTMENTS IN COMMON STOCKS OF AFFILIATED COMPANIES

Undistributed Earnings From Certain Investments in Affiliated Companies

1. Report below the details of ai! investments in common stocks inciuded in Account 721, Invest-
ments in Affiliated Companies, which qualify for the equity method under instruction 6-2, in the Uni-
form System of Accounts icr Railroad Companies.

2. Enter in column (c) the amount necessary to retroactively adjust those investments qualifying for
the equity method of accounting in accordance with instruction 6-2 (b)11) of the Uniform System of

Accounts for Railroad Companies.

3. Enter in column (d) the share of undistributed earnings (i.e., less dividends) or losses.
4. Enter in column (e) the amortization for the year of the excess of cost over equity in net assets

(equity ~ver cost) at date of acquisition. See instruction 6-2 (b}4).
5. The total of column (g) must agree with column (b), line 21, scheduie 209.

6. For definitions of “carrier” and “noncarrier,” see general instructions 5 and 6 on page 15.

i

H
v

Line Name of issuing company and descrip-

No.

tion of security heid

(a)

Balance at beginning
of year

(b)

Acjustment for invest-
ments qualifying for
equity meihod

(c)

Equity in undistributed
earnings (losses) during
year

{d)

Amortization during
year

{e)

Adjustment for invest- ]
menis disposed of or
writier down daring

year
(f

Balance at close

of year

@

Carriers: (List specifics for each company)

| NONE

00 ~N W AW N -

o

o)

o
—

N

B W

—
LA

(=8

~J

o0

Total

B =
< W0

Total (lines 18 and 19)

Noncarriers: (Show totals only for each column)

VLI

s{pIiu] peoy

an

t) 61 183X

LR



R

4 tnitsls D Year 19 7),
NOTES AND REMARKS

Schedule 701—-Cols (c)

To reinstate tracks remaining in service, ori gma.]ly nrmttun off
1 ”,‘i"’ 1 account Amtrak 0perat1011,> in ac c‘ordancp with ICC Accounting
Seriey Circular No, 146, dated July 16y 1971,

silroad Annual Pcpur( R-2

171




Road ini(ials» UD Year !"_ 771#

'ES, AND OTHER INTANGIBLES OWNED OR CONTROLLED THROUGH NONREPORTING
CARRIER AND NONCARRIER SUBSIDIARIES

1201. SECURITIES, ADVAN(

securities issued or assumed by respondent), and of other intangible property, indirectly owned  property owned or controlled by nonreporting companies shown in schedule 1001, as well as
or controlled by respondent through any subsidiary witich does not report to the Commission  those owned or controlled by any other organization or individual whose action respondent is
under the provisions of Part | of the Tuterstate Commerce Act, without regard to any question  enabled to determine.

f whether the comipany issuing the securities, or the obligor, is controlled by the subsidiary. 3 Investments in U. S. Treasury obligations may be combined in a single item.

L. Give particulars of investments represented by securities and advances (including 2. This schedule shou!d include all securities, open account advances, and other intangible ‘

Name of issuing company and security or other intangible thing Total book value of Book value of in- Investments disposed of or written
Line Class in which investment is made (list on same line in second investments at close vestments made down during year
No. Mo section and in same order as in first section) of the year during the year

Book valus Sel ing price
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

b NONE

o

B W

|88 e Eil

Line Names of subsidiaries in connection with things owned or controlled through them

(®)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




|
|

Road

1. Show in ¢

puting t

depreciatior

columns (d) and (g} show the composite rates used in computing the depreciation charges for

Initials

UD

1302, DEPRECIATION BASE /

D RATE

lumns (b} and (e}, for each prim
he d

account, the depreciation buse used in com
sciation charges for the montn of January and in columns (¢) and (f) show the
| base used in computing the depreciatic> charges for the month of December, in

the month of December, and on lines 29 and 37 of these columns show the composite per-

centage

account composite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the charges for December

and ¢

depreci

therefor are included in the rent for equipment accounts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive. It should

include

cluded in the rent for equipmen

for al

ition base should not ing

the cost of equipment ow

road and equipment accounts, respectively, ascertained by applying the primary

the total so computed by the total depreciation base for the same month. The
lude the cost of equipment. used but not owned, when the rents

ed and leased to others when the rents therefrom are in
ounts Nos. 503 to 507, inclusive. The compaosite rates used

| should be those prescribed or otherwise authorized by the Commission, except that where the

use of component rates has been authorized, the composite rates to be shown for the respective

in

a footnot

primary accounts should be recomputed from the December ¢ha

the authorized rates. If any changes in rates were effective during th

2. All leased properties may be combined and one composite rate computed for cac

account, or a separate schedule may be included for each such property

continuance of accruais should be shown in a footnote indicating the accound

—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

3. Show in columns (¢), (f). and (g), data applicable to property, used but not owned, v
rent therefor is included in account No. 542. Report data applicable to improvemen
property. the cost of which is included in account 132 columns (b), (¢) and

4. If the depreciation base for accounts 1, 2 1/2, 3, ind 39 mcludes nondepreciable
property, a statement to that effect should be made in a footnote

5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinned for any account, the depreciation base
should be reported nevertheless in support of depreciation reserves. Authority for th

W ff.
S) e

Account

(a)

Owned and used

At beginning of year

Depreciation

(b)

bas¢

At close of year
(¢c)

e 2

Annual com
posite rate
(percent)

(d)

L

At beginning of year
(e)

:ased from

Depreciation base

(N

athers

At close ol vear

Annual com

posite rate

(percent)
(g

A e

ROAD

(1) Engineering

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

(3) Grading—

(5) Tunnels and subways

(6) Bridges, tresties, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs i At
(16) Station and office buildings i i
(17) Roadway buildings h 12k A
(18) Water stations. i S RESALIESE . eI R .

TO
Cr

JCOFC terminals

(26) aiunication systems

(27) s and interlockers

(29)

5

Fower plants ——.

(31) Power-transmission systems

(19) Fucl stations

(20) Sheps and enginehouses

(21) Grain eievators LA |
(22) Siorage warehouses ..,.;“.‘._ i

(23} Whirves and docks .,_.ni.v. i

(24) Coa’y ¢ ¢ ore wharves il i

(35) Miscellaneous structur,

(37
(39

Roadwayv machines — —

Pub’c improvements—Consiruction -t

SUNSSRES [

(44) S0

machinery

(45)

All other Foad

Power-, @ant machinery

OUNLS e e

Amortization (other than defense projectsil . ——-
p

Votal road
EQUIPMENT

4.2

o

NON

(52) Locomotives

(53) Freight-train cars—

(54) Passenger-train cars

(55) Highway revenue equipment

(56) Floating equipment

(57) Work equipment

(58) Miscellaneous equipment

Total equpment
Grand Total .

Railroad Annual Report R-2




20

uD Year 19 "7/,

Rogd Inirials

1. This schedule is to be used in cases where the related depreciation
reserve is carried in the accounts of the respondent, and the rent there-
from is included in account No. 509.

2. Show ir columns (b) and (c), for each primary account, the
depreciation base used in computing the depreciation for the months of
January and December, respectively, with respect to road and equip-
ment owned by the respondent but leased to others, the depreciation
charges for which are not includable in operating expenses of the
respondent, but for which the depreciation reserve is recorded in the
accounts of the respondent. If the base for road is other than the
original cost or estimated original cost as found by the Commission’s
Bureau of Accounts, brought to a current date by the respondent from
its Order No. 3 records * d accounts, or is other than ledger value for
equipment, a full explanation should be giveu.

1303, DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS

3. In column (d) show the composite rates used in computing the
depreciacion for the month of December and on lines 28 and 36 of this
column show the composite percentage for all road and equipment ac-
counts, raspectively, ascertained by applying the primary accounts
composite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the
depreciation for December and dividing the total so computed by the
depreciation base.

4. If the depreciation base for accounts I, 2 1/2, 3, 5, and 39 includes
nondepreciable property, a statement to that effect should be made in a
footnote.

5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account,
the ‘-preciation base should be reported nevertheless in support of
depre: iation reserves. Authority for the discontinuance of accruals
should be shown in a footnote indicating the account(s) affected.

Line! Account

No.
(a)

Apnual com-

posite rate

Beginning of year Close of year (percent)
(b) (c) (d)

Depreciation base

ROAD

NONE

(1) Engineering

2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

(3) Grading

(5) Tunnels and subways

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

(16) Station and office buildings

O 08 O B -

(17) Roadway buildings -

10 [(18) Water stations

11 {(19) Fuel stations

12 [(20) Shops and enginehouses

13 [(21) Grain elevators

14 1(22) Storage warchouses

15 {(23) Wharves and docks

16 |(24) Coal and ore wharves

17 |(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

18 1(26) Communication systems

19 |(27) Signals and interlockers

20 |(29) Power plants

21 [(31) Power-transmission systems —

22 |(35) Miscellaneous structures

23 |(37) Roadway machines

24 |(39) Public improvements—Construction

25 |(44) Shop machinery

26 [(45) Power-plant machinery

27 All other road accounts

28 Total road SO
EQUIPMENT

29 [(52) Locomotives NONE

30 [(53) Freight-train cars

31 |(54) Passenger-train cars

32 |(55) Highway revenue equipment

33 |(56) Floating equipment

34 |(57) Work equipment

35 [(58) Miscellaneous equipment
36 Total equipment
37 Grand total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials ur Year 19 7}+

JESR———— PUR——

1501, DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD

1. Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits to account No.
725, “Accrued depreciation—Road and Equipment.” during the year relating to road and equip-
ment owned and used. This schedule should not include any entries for depreciation of equip-
ment. used but not owned, when the rents therefor are included in the rent for equipment ac-
counts Nos. §36 to 540, inclusive. It should include entries for depreciation of equipment
owned bu \ used when the rents therefrom are included in the rent for equipment accounts
Nos. 503 10 507, inclusive. (See schedule 1502 for the reserve relating to road and equipment

AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED

y entries are made for "Other credits” or "Other

owned but not used by the respondent) 11 an
A debit balance in column (b) or (8) for any

debits,” state the facts oceasioning such entries
primary account should be shown in red or d s.gnated “Dr.”

2. If there is any inconsistency between the credits (o the reserve as shown in column (¢) and
the charges (o operating expenses, a full explanation should be given

3. All eredits or debits to the reserve representicg amortization other than for defense pro-
jects, if a general amortization program has been authorized, should be entered on line 28

Line Account Balance at be-
No ginning of year
. (a) {b)
b
ROAD

NONE

I (1) Engineering VRS

Credits (o reserve during the year | Debits to reserve during the year
Balance at close

L

Charges to op Other credits Retirements Other debits of year
erating expenses

(¢) (d) (e) (H (g
S $ $ 5 $

2 (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures -

3 (3) Grading. i

4 (5) Tunnels and subways

5 (6

Bridges, trestles, and culverts

6 (7, Elevated structures

7 | (13) Fenci. snowsheds, and signs

8 | (16} Station and office buildings

9 | (17) Roadway buildings ——-

10 | (18) Water stations —.. WS ADAIR

11 | (19) Fuel stations s

12 | (20) Shops and enginehouses

13 | (21) Grain elevators ———

14 | (22) Storage warehouses

15 | (23) Wharves and docks

16 | (24) Coal and ore wharves

17 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals — i

18 | (26) Communication systems

19 | (27) Signals and interlockers

20 | (29) Power plants

21 | (31) Power-transmission systems —

22 | (35) Miscellarieous Structures ———.—

23 | (37) Roadway machines

24 | (39) Public improvements—C onstruction

25 | (44) Spop machinery*

26 | (45) Power-plant machinery*

27 All other road accounts
28 Amortization (other 1han defense projects)
29 Total road

EQUIPMENT N O N E

30 | (52) Locomotives s

31 | (53) Freight-train cars

32 | (54) Passenger-train cars

33 | (55) Highway revenee equipment

34 | (56) Fioating equipment

351 (57) Work equipment

36 { (58) Miscellancous squipment s

37 Total equipment

38 Grand total

*Chargeable to account 2223

Railroad Annual Report R-2




22

Road Initizls

uD Year 19 7],

1502. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—~ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS

I. This schedule is to be used in cases where the de i
counts of the respondent, and the rent therefrom is

cluded in account No. 509.

2. Giive the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits (o a¢count No.
735, "Accrued depreciation—Road ynd Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip-
ment leased to others, the depreciation charges for which are not includable in operating ex-

‘claticr reserve is carried in the ac I penses ot the respondent. (See schedule 1501 for the reserve relating to road and equipment
owned and used by the respondent.)

3, If any entries are made for “"Other credits” and "Other debits,” state the fucts occasioning
such entries. A debit balance in columns (4) or (g) for any primary account should be shown in
red or designated "Dr."

i Credits to reserve during Debits to reserve during
Balance at the year the year Balance at
Line Account beginning — close of
No. of year Charges to Other Retire- Other year
others credits ments debits
(a) (h) (¢) (d) (e) (N (®
$ $ $ $ $
ROAD

1 | (1) Engineering NONH

2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

3| (3) Grading R

4 | (5) Tunnels and subways

5 | (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

6 | (7) Elevated structures

7 |(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

8 |(16) Station and office buildings e
9 |(17) Roadway buildings

10 [(18) Water stations

11 [(19) Fuel stations

12 |(20) Shops and enginehouses o
13 1(21) Grain elevators iy
14 |(22) Storage warehouses

15 |(23) Wharves and docks—— -

16 [(24) Coal and ore wharves

17 |(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

16 [(26) Communication: systems -

19 [(27) Signals and interlockers Pt ermier G
20 [(29) Power plants
21 |(31) Power-transmission systems
22 |(35) Miscellaneous structures
23 [(37) Roadway machines
24 |(39) Public improvements-—C onstruction
25 |(44) Shop machinery
26 {(45) Power-plant machinery
27 All other road accounts
28 Total road

EQUIPMENT NONGE
29 1(52) Locomotives
30 |(53) Freight-train cars
31 |(54) Passenger-train cars
32 [(55) Highway revenue equipment
33 |(56) Floating equipment
34 |(57) Work equipment
35 [(58) Miscellaneous equipment
36 Total equipment
Grand total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials uD

Year 19 7l+

1503, DEPRECIATION RESERVE—~ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED FROM OTHERS

1. Give full particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits
to account No. 785, “Accrued depreciation—4.eased property," during the year
relating to road and equipment leased from others, the depreciation charges for
which are includable in operating expenses of the respondent.

2. Show in column (¢) amounts which were charged to operating expenses, and
in column (/) show payments made to the lessor in settlement thereof A full
explanation should be given to all entries in columns (4) and (/).

3. Any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in column (¢)
and the charges to operating expenses should be fully explainco.
4. Show in column (e) the debits to the reserve arising from rztircments.

5. If settlement for depreciation is made currvently between lessee ard lessur,

payments made o the lessor in settlement thereof

and no debits or credits to account No. 785 are made by the accounting :ompany,
show in column (¢) the charges to operating expenses and in columr (f) show

Line

Account

Credits to Reserve During The Year

Debits 1o Reserve During The Year

Balance at
beginning
of year

Other
credits

Charges to
operating

Other
debits

Retirements

Balance at
close of
year

expenses

(a) (b) (e) (d) (e) (n (g

ROAD
NON B

(1) Engineering
(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures
(3) Grading
(5) Tunnels and subways
(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
(16) Station and office buldings
(17) Roadway buildings
(18) Water stations

® 9O AW N -

o o

(19) Fuel stations
(20) Shops and enginehouses

N

e

(21) Grain elevators
(22) Storage warehouses
(23) Wharves and docks
(24) Coal and cre wharves —
(25) TOFC/COFC terminals
(26) Communication systems

=

w

>

~

oo

O

(27) Signals and interlocks —
20 |(29) Power plants
21 1(31) Power-transmissiont systems
22 |(35) Miscellaneous structures
23 [(37) Roadway machines
24 [(39) Public improvements—Construction
25 | (44) Shop machinery*
26 |(45) Power-plant machinery*
27 | All other road accounts
28 Total road

EQUIPMENT
29 |(52) Locomotives
30 |(53) Freight-train cars
31 | (54) Passenger-train cars
32 [ (55) Highway revenue equipment
33 [(56) Floating equipment —
34 [(57) Work equipment
35 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment
36 Total Equipment

NONE

37 Grand Total

*Chargeable to account 2223.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




z-¥ Hoday |[enuuy peoljiey

1605. AMORTIZATION OF

1. Show in columns (b) to () the amount of base of road and equipment property
for which amortization reserve is provided in account No. 736, “Amortization of
defense projects—Road and Equipment” of the respondent. If the Amortization base
is other than the ledger valuc stated in the investment account, 2 full explanation
shouid be given.

DEFENSE PROJECTS—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

2. Show in columns (f} to () the balance at the close of the year and all credits and
debits during the year in reserve account No 736, “Amortizstion of defensc
projects—Road and Equipment™

3. The information requested for “Road” by columns (b) through (i} may be shown
by projects amounting to $100,000 or more, or by single entries as “Total road” in line
21. If reported by projects, each projeci should be briefly described, stating kind,

location, and authorization date and number. Projects amiounting to less than
$100.000 shouid be combined in a single entry designated “Minor items, cach less
than $106,000.”

4. Any amounts included in columas (&) and (), and in column (h) sffecting
operating expenscs, should be fully explained.

BASE RESERVE
Description of property or account Debits Credits Balance Credits Debiis Balance
Line during during Adjustments at close during during Adjustments at close
No. year year of year year year of year
(a) {b) (c) (d) (e) (n g (hj (i)
S $ $ $ $ $ S $
RCAD:

NCNE

A N N LA R e

(]

oW

15

21§ Total Road

22! EQUIPMENT:
231(52; Locomotives

NONE

24((53) Freight-irain cars

25{(54) Passenger-train cars

26{(55) Highway revenue equipment

271(56) Floating equipment
28}(57) Work equipment

291(58) Miscellaneous equipment
30 Total equipment
31 Grand Total

S|enIu] proy

61 1B A




Road Initials uD Year 19 714_

1507, DEPRI-—.('IA'I'I()N RESERVE-—~MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTY

v 2 a7 " .
ve particulars of the credits and debits during the year to account No, 738, "Accrued depreciation—Miscellane s physical property,” for each item or group of property for which

&It!lrccl'd(mn wis accrued: also the balances at the beginning of the year and at the close of the year in the reserve for each such item or group of property
Show in column (/) the percentage of composite rate used by the respondent for computing the amount of depreciation credited to the account
Each item amounting to $50,000 or more should be stated, items less than $50,000 may be combined in a single entiy designated “"Minor items, each

less than $50,000."

Line lem Balance at Credits Debits Balance at Rates
No. (Kind of property and location) beginning during during at close (percent) Base

of year year year of year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) N (g)

$ $ % $

NONE

9

10

1
12 i

13 Total

1608, CAPITAL SURPLUS

Give an analysis in the form called for below of capital suprius accounts. In column (a) give a brief description of the item added or deducted, and in column (b) insert the contra account

number to which the amount stated in column (c), (d), or (e) was charged or credited.

ACCOUNT NO
Contra
Line Item account 794. Premiums 795, Paid-in 796. Other
Mo. number and assessments surplus surplus
on capital stock
(a) (b) () (d) (e)
$ $ $
o
| Balance at beginning of year N O N E‘ XXXXXX
Additions during the year (describe):

%

3 PR

4 -

5

6 Total additions during the year - XXXKXX

Deducations during the year (describe):

7

8

9

10 Total deductions XXXXXX

11 | Balance at close of year XXXEXX

1609. RETAINED INCOME—APPROPRIATED
Give an analysis in the form called for below of account No. 797, “Retained income—A ppropriated.”
Line Class of appropriation Credits Debits Balance at
No. during year during year close of vear
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$ $ $

NONE

1 Additions to property through retained income

2 Funded debt retired through retained income

3 Sinking fund reserves

4 | Miscellaneous fund reserves

d)

S | Retained income—Appropriated (not specifically i

Other appropriations (specify):

12 Total.—

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2% Road Initials UuD Year l‘)?h

1701, LOANS AND NOTES PAYABLE

tave particulars of the various creditors and the character of the (ransactions involved in the current liability account No 751, "Loans and notes payable.”
List every item n excess of $100,000, giving the information indicated in the column headings
For creditors whose balances were severally less than $100,000, a single entry may be made under 1 zaption “Minor accounts, each less than $100,000."

Entries in columns () and:(h) should include interest accruals and interest payments on loans and 1o s payable retired during the year, even though no portion of the issue remained
vutstanding at the close of the year
Line Name of creditor Character of liability Date of Date of Rate of Balance at close Interest accrued Interest paid

No. or of transaction issue maturity interest of year during year during year

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) N (® (h)
NONE % |} ) .

|

2

3

4

5

6

7

Biihi

9 | Total

1702. DEBT IN DEFAULT

Give particulars for amounts included in Balance Sheet Account No. 768, “Debt in default,” giving particulars for each security outstanding even though the amount be less than $100,000
Entries in columns (¢) and () should include interest accruals and interest payments on matured funded debt retired during the year, even though no portion of the debt remained outstanding
at the close of the year.

Reason for nonpayment Date of Date of Rate of Total par value Interested accrued Interest paid
Line Name of security at maturity issue maturity interest actually outstanding during year during year
No. at close of year
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (n (» (h)
NONE gl . i

2

3

4

5

6 Total

1703, OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES

Give an analysis of the above-entitled zccount as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. Items less than $100,000 may be combined
into a single entry designated " Minor items, each less than $100,000." In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a full explanation in a

footnote

Line Description and character of item or subaccount Amount at
No. close of year
(a) (b)
$

| Minor Ttsms 2

2

3

4

S

6

7

8 Total 2

1704. OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. Items less than $100,000 may be combined
into a single entry designated “Minor items, each less than $100,000." In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a full explanation in a

footnote.
Line Description and character of item or subaccount Amount at
No. close of year
(a) (b)
$
| _NONE
~
~ -
3
4
3 B
6
7
8 Total Bt

Railroad Annnal Rennrt R-2




Road Initials D Year 19 74 27

1902. DIVIDEND APPROPRIATIONS

1. Give particulars of each dividend declared. For par value or nonpar stock, show in column (d) the respective total par value or totai number
of shares on which dividend was declared and the corresponding rate percent or per share in column (b) or (¢). If any such dividend was payable in
anything other than cash, explain the matter fully in a footnote. 2, If any obligation of any character has been incurred for the purpose of procuring
funds for the payment of any dividend or for the purpose of replenishing the treasury of the respondent after payment of any dividend, give full

3

particulars in a footnote. if any class of stock received a return not reportable n this schedule, state the pamcukus of the case in a footnote
The sume of the dividends stated in column (e) should equal the amount shown in Schedule No. 305.

T -
Rate percent (par Tota!l par value of
value stock) or rate per stock or total pumber Dividends
share (nonpar stock) of shares of nonpar (account Dates
Line Name of security on which dividend was declared e e e stock on which 623) e e e e e et e
No ) Reguiar Extra dividiend was declared Declared Payable
(a) (b) (e) {d) (e) (f) (g
15 $

] 2ol = GERIHERSEETE

5

3 e o i e s B R R

4 rAbgs

LB L

L\ bt e it -

7 —

8 s F LR
9 RS

on] L R A R e U sl e et L B b et SRR (S e [

11 i e

120 s M IRNES
13 Tosal i

2001. RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUES
1. State the railway operating revenues of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
Railroad Companies. The proportion of joint traffic receipts belonging to other carriers should not be included.
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully explained in a footnote.

Amount of Amount of

Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for Line Class of railway operating revenucs revenue for
No. the year No. for the year
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $
TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE INCIDENTAL
1 (101) Freight* — 13} (131) Dining and buffet u
2 (102) Passenger® - 14 (132) Hotel and restaurant St B
3 (103) Baggage 15 (133) Station, train, and boat privileges 314‘0 s

16 | (135) Storage—Freight s

4 {104) Slecping car ——-

S (105) Parlor and chair car 17 | (137) Demurrage g
6 (106) Mail i8 18 (138) Communication s
7 (107) Express. HieRt 19 (139) Grain eievator gy o

BT

1,200

20 | (141) Power

8 (108) Other passenger-traifl ———

9| (109) Milk e e 21 (142) Rents of buildings and other property
10 | (110) Switching* 22 | (143) Miscellaneous l‘lQB
1 (113) Water transfers — g 23 Total incidental operating revenue 4 3 !lsg_v_;

12 Total rail-line transportation revenue JOINT FACILITY

24 (151) Joint facility—Cr i

B S L 25 (152) Joint facility=—Dr 3 1180
26 Toral joint facility operating revenue ——————.—irﬁi_’._l_é:o_)__:

o i SRR 27 Total railway operating revenues .-
*Report hereunder the charges to these accounts representing payments made to others as follows:
28 I. For terminal collection and delivery services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of freight tariff
0 A
rates - it / s NONE
29 2. For switching services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of switching tariffs and allowances out of freight rates,

NONE.

3. For substitute highway motor service in lieu of line-haul rail service performed under joint tariffs published by rail carriers (does not include traffic moved on

including the switching of empty cars in connection with a revenue movemMent —— e - -

joint sail-motor rates)

30 (@) Payments for transportation of persons il sl UEISEIELIE

3l (b) Payments for transportation of freight shipments ——— e

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Iniials

UD

Railioad Companies.

2002. RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES

2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully explained in a footnote.

Year 19 714,

|. State the railway operating expenses of the respondent for the yeur, classifying them in acc: rdance with the Uniform System of Accounts for

Line Amount of Line Amount of
No Name of railway operating experse account operating expenses No. Name of railway operating expense account operating expenses
for the year for the year
(a) (b) (2) (b)
$ $
MAINTENANCE OF WAY STRUCTURES TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE
I (2201) Superintendence 2! 6(43 28 | (2241) Superintendence and dispatching 19' 267
2 (2202) Roadway maintenance 1-1572;1. 29 |(2242) Station service i 214»99 135
3 (2203) Maintaining stiuctures 175201 30 |(2243) Yard employ ! 60,752
4 (2203}) Retiremenis—R oad 31 | (2244) Yard switching fuel
5 (2204) Dismantling retired road property 32 | (2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses
6 (2208) Road property—Depreciation 33 | (2246) Operating joint yards and terminals—Dr
7 (2209) Other maintenance of way expenses lgl-bjo 34 | (2247) Operating joint yards and terminals—Cr
8 (2210) Maintaining joint tracks, yards and other facilities~-Dr 35 | (2248) Train employees
9 (2211) Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and other facililies——Cr‘_m 36 | (2249) Train fuel
10 Total maintenance of way and structures __,..:'_.._.__ 37 | (2251) Other train exp
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 38 | (2252) Injuries to per 29' 291‘
1 (2221) Superitendence 39 | (2253) Loss and d
12 | (2222) Repairs to shop and power-plant hinery —| 40 | (2254)° Other cusualty expenses. 60
13 (2223) Shop and power-plant machinery—Depreciation 41 | (2255) Other rail and highway transportation expenses
14 | (2224) Dismantling retired shop and power-plant hinery 42 | (2256) Operating jcint tracks and facilities—Dr
15 | (2225) Locomotive repairs 43 | (2257) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Cr 373 ‘399
16 (2226) Car and highway revenue equi nt repairs 44 Total transportation-—Rail line ol
17 | (2227) Other equipment repairs MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
18 | (2228) Dismantling retired equipment 45 | (2258) Miscell operations
19 | (2229) Retirements—Equipment 46 | (2259) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities——Dr
20 (2234) Equipment-~Depreciation 47 (2260) Operating joint miscelianeous facilities—Cr.
21 | (2235) Other equipment expenses GENERAL
22 | (2236) Joint maintenance of equipment exp Dr 48 | (2261) Administration 12!736
23 | (2237) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Cr 49 | (2262) 1
24 Total mai of equip 50 | (2264) Other general exp 29979
TRAFFIC 51 | (2265) General joint facilities—Dr
25 | (2240) Traffic expenses 52 | (2266) General joint facilities—Cr 15 l715
26 53 Total general exp b RN
27 54| Grand Total Railway Operatiog Expenses S

y\

pe.cent. (Two decimal places required.)

55 Operating ratio (ratio of operating expenses to operating

devoted.

In col (a) give the d

Give particulars of each class of miscellaneous physical property or plant operated during the
year. Group the properties under the heads of the classes of operations to which they are

ion used in the respondent’s records and the name of the town
or city and State in which the property or plant is located, stating whether the respondent's titie

2003. MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROI’ERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR

is that of ownevship or whether the property is held under lease or other incomplete title. All

peculiarities of title should be explained in a footnote.

The totals of columns (), (c), and (d) should agree with the totals of accounts Nos. 502,

“Revenue from Miscellaneous operations.” 534, “Expenses of miscellansous operations,” ana

Year. If not, differences should be explained in a footnote.

545, “Taxes on miscellancous operating property’ in respondent’s income Account for the

Line Designation and location of property or plant, character Total revenue Total expenses Total taxes appli-
No. of business, and title under which held during the year during the year cable to the year
(Acct 502) (Acct. 534) (Acct. 535)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
NONE ' y

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

4] Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials [J]) Year 197),

2101. MISCELLANEOUS RENT INCOME
Description of Property
Line Nanie of lessee Amount
No. Name Location of rent
(a) (b) {c) (d)
® . ;
, Minor Items 420
2
3
4
5 kI
6
7
8
G, Ll Total 1.;20
2102, MISCELLENAOUS INCOME
Line Source and character of receipt Gross Expenses Net
No. receipts and other miscellaneous
deductions income
(a) (b) (c) (d)
2 $
| Minor Ttems ! i 36,297
2
3
4
S
6
4
8
9 Total 1 36,297
2103. MISCELLANEOUS RENTS
Description of Property Amount
Line Name of lessor charged to
No. Name Location income
(a) (b) () (d)
i 6
| [Minor Items 1,763
2
3
4
3
6
7
8
r
9 Total Ly 763
2104. MISCELLANEOUS INCOME CHARGES
Line Description and purpose of deduction from gross income Amount
No. (a) (b)
: $
, Minor Items 7
2
3
4
b
®
7
8
9 -
10 Total i
Railroad Annual Report R-2




z-y 110day [enuuy peusjivy

2201. INCOCME FROM NONOPERATING PROPERTY 3
Line Designaiion Revenues Expenses Net income Taxes
. or income : or loss
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
$ $ $
1 NONE
2
3
5
6
i Total
2202. MILEAGE OPERATED (ALL TRACKS)t 2203. MILEAGE OPERATED—BY STATES
Give particulars called for concerning all tracks operated by respondent at the close of the
year. Way swtiching tracks include station, team, industry, and other switching tracks for which Line Haul Railways show single track only.
no separate switching service is maintained. Yard switching tracks include classification, house, Switching and Terminal Companies show all tracks.
team, industry, and other tracks switched by yard locomotives in yards where separate switching
services are maintained. Tracks belonging to an industry for which no rent is payable should not
be reported. Switching and Terminal Companies report cn line 13 only.
Cperated | Operated ! Opcraicd | Uperated
Proprietary under under Total Proprietary under under Totai
Line Line in use Owned companies Leased contract trackage operated Line State Owned companies Leased contract trackage operated
No. rights No. rights
(a) {b) (c) (d) (e) (f (g a) (b} (c) (d) (e) (n 1]
- -
I |Single or first main track b5 oLy Uhio 'ﬁg *li?-
2 |Second and additional main tracks 41 Y = ey
3 |Passing tracks, cross-overs, and >
. 2
turn-outs 2.3 2.23 23 .23
4 |Way switching tracks — +—
5 |Yard switching tracks —
6 Total ‘37 3-37 Total '37 _j. 7 ZU
= b, =
2215. Show, by States, mileage of tracks owned but not operated by respondent: First main track, : — ; second and additional mai fracks, ____, i
e industrial tracks, e ; yard track and sidings, — ; total, all tracks, —_— T =3
2216. Road is completed from (Line Haul Railways only)* to Total distance, miles) =
2217. Road located at (Switching and Terminal Cgmpanies only)* Columbus, Ohio
2218. Gage of track = in. 2219. Weight of rail 131 Ib. per yard. %
2220. Kind and number per mile of crossties Tre_g’&@i 2_3989
2221. State number of miles electrified: First main track, i, ; second and additional main tracks, = — ; passing tracks,
cross-overs, and turn-outs, e ; way switching tracks, e ; yard switching tracks, : S
2222. Ties appliedin replacement during year: Number of crossties, ; average cost per tie, $ =F ; numberof feet (B. M.)of switchand| _
bridge ties, ; average cost per M feet (B. M.), § — : — g
2223. Rai!l applied in replacement during year: Tons (2,000 pounds), = ; weight per yard, - ; average cost per ton, $ —_— =
* Insert names of places. TMileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile.
"Q
P




|

Road Initials UD Year 19 7L,

2301. RENTS RECEIVABLE

Income from lease of road and equipment

Name of lessee Amount of rent

Road leased Location
during year

(b) (¢) (d)

Total

2302. RENTS PAYABLE

Rent for leased roads and equipment

Name of lessor Amount of rent
during year
(d)

Road leased Location

(a) (b) ()

Total

2303. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2304, INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES

Mame of contributor Amount during year Name of transferce Amount during year

(a) (b) (a) (b)

Total

Total

t the close of the year, and all mortgages, deeds of trust, and other
bject to the said several liens. This inquiry covers judgment liens,
the property of the respondent at the

2305. Describe fully all liens upon any of the property of the respondent a
instruments whereby such liens were created. Describe also all property su
mechanics' liens, ete., as well as liens based on contract. If there were no liens of any character upon any of

close of the year, state that fact.

NONE

L

Railroad Annual Report R-2




UD

Year 19 7j+

32 Road Initialy

2401. EMPLOYEES, SERVICE, AND COMPENSATION

1. Give particulars of the average number of employeess of various classes in the service of 4. If any of the general officers served without compensation or were carried on the payrolls
the respondent, of service rendered by such employees, and of comp jon paid thersf of another company, those facts shouid be stated in a footnote.
during the year. Employees are to be counted and classified and their service and compensation | 5. Ifany compensation was paid or is payable under labor awards of the current year, include
reported in accordance with the Commission's Rules Governing the Classification of Railroad the amount applicable to the current year in column (d) and show the portion applicable to
Employees and Repor(ls of their Service and Compensation, effective January 1, 1951, pricr years (back pay) in a footnote, by groups of employees. For purposes of this report, labor

2. Averages called for in column (b) should be the average of twelve middle-of-month swards are intended to cover adjustments resulting from the decisions of Wage Boards and
counts. voluntary awards by the respondent incident thereto.

3. Pensioners rendering no service are not to be included in the count, nor is any compen- 6. This schedule does not include old-age retirements, and unemployment insurance taxes
sation paid them to be inciuded hereunder.

Line Average Total Total
No. Classes of employees number of service compensa- Remarks
employees hours tion
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
n “
| | Total (executives, officials, and staff assi ) l 2’ 100 $ 17 "'79
2 | Tatal (professional, clerical, and general) 9 20' 737 1014,,11,79
3 | Total (maintenance of way and structures) =
4 | Total (maintenance of equipment and stores) 5 lo' 753 /6 3 558
5 | Total (transportation-~other than train, engine,
P 3 11,572 66,954
6 |Total (transportation-yardmasters, switch tenders,
and hostlers) 5 10 [ 099 5l+, 662 L
7 Total, all groups (except train and engine)
8 | Total (transportation-—train and engine)
9 Grand Total 23 55|?61 299’932

s 201,217

“Railway operating expenses’

Amount of foregoing compensation (excluding back pay for prior years) that is chargeable to account No. 531,
2402, CONSUMPTION OF FUEL BY MOTIVE-POWER UNITS

number of kilowatt-hours for such tractive equipment as was propelled by electricity.

1. Show hercunder the quantities of the various kinds of fuel consumed by locomotives and
2. The ton of 2,000 pounds should be used.

motor or other self-propelled rail cars in the service of respondent during the year, and the

A. Locomotives (dies¢l, electric, B. Rail motor cars (gasoline,
steam, and other) oil-elsctric, etc.)
Line Kind of service
No. Diesel oil Gasoline Electricity Steam Electricity Gasoline Diesel oil
(gallons) (gallons) (kilowatt: (kilowatt- (gallons) (gallons)
hours) Coal Fuel oil hours)
(tons) (ga'lons)
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (G (p (h) (1)
I |Freight NONE
20 P 8 I
3 |Yard switching
4 Total t tation.
) Work train
6 Grand total
7 Total cost of fuel* XXXXXX XXXXXX

*Show cost of fuel charged to yard and train service (accounts Nos. 2244 and 2249). The cost stated for the varicus kinds of fuel should be the total charges in the accounts specified, including
freight charges and handling expenses. The cost stated for electric current should be the total charges in the accounts enumerated. Fuel and power consumed by mixed and special trains that are
predominantly freight should be included in freight service, but where the service of mixed or special trains is predominzntly passenger, the fuel and power used should be inciuded in passenger
service.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Initials

the name, position. salary, and other compensation, such as bonus, commission, gift,
reward, or fee, of each of ‘he five persons named in Sections 5 and 6 of Schedule 10! of this
report (0 whom the respondent paid the larget amount during the year covered by this report
as compensation for current or past service over and above necessary expenses incurred in
discharge of duties, and in addition, all other officers, directors, pensioners, or employees, if
any, t whom the respondent similarly paid $40,000 or more. 1f more convenient, this schedule
may be filled out for a group of companies considered os one system and shown only in the
report of the principal company in the system, with references thereto in the reports of the
ge "other compensation” should be explained in a footnote. If salary

Ciive

other companigs. Any lar

2501, COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC.

of an individual was changed during the year, show salary before cach change as well as at close
of year. If an officer, directoy, etc., reccives compensation from more than one transportation
company (whether a subsidiary or nci) o from a subsidiary company, reference to this fact
should be made if his 2ggregate compensation amounts to $40,000 or more and tne detail as to
division of the salary should be stated. By salary (column (¢)) is meant the annual rate at which
ar. tmployee is paid, rather than the amount actually paid for a part of a year when the salary is
changed. Also when a 10 percent (or other percent) reduction is made, the net rate and not ti e
basic rate should be shown

Salary per annum as Other compensation

, | Rece

ve no compensation from reppondent ik

Line
No. Name of person Title of close of year during the year
(see instructions)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
s $
| | Officers and Directors on Page |2 i
2 s wlbid IR R ARSI

8 o

10 SN

14 A o

In the form below give information concerning payments, fees, retainers, commissions, gifts,
contributions, assessments, bonuses, pensions, subscriptions, allowances for expenses, or any
form of payments amounting in the aggregate of $20,000 or more during the year to any
corporation, institution, association, firm, partnership, committee, or any person (other than
one of respondent's empioyees covered in scheduie 2501 in this annual report) for services or
as a donation, except that with respect to contributions under $20,000 which are made in
common with other carriers under a joint arrangement in payment for the performance of serv-
ices or as a donation, each such contribution shall be reported, irrespectively of the amount
thereof, if the total amount paid by all contributors for the performance of the particular serv-
ice is equal to the sum of $20,000 or more.

To he included are, among others, payments, directly or indirectly, for legal, medical,
engineering advertising, valuation, accounting, statistical, financial, education, entertainment,
charitable, advisory, defensive, detective, development, research, appraisal, registration,
purchasing, architectural, and hospital services; payments for expert testimony and for handling
wage disputes, and payments for services of banks, bankers, trust companies, incurance con
panies, brokers, trustees, promoters, solicitors, consultants, actuaries, investigators, inspectors,
and efficiency engineers. Payments to the various railway associations, commissions,

2502. PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES

commitiees, bureaus, boards, and other organizations maintained jointly by railways shall also
be included. The enumeration of these kinds of payments should not be understood as
excluding other payments for services not excluded below

To be excluded are: Rent of buildings or other property, taxes payable to the Federal, State,
or local Governments, payments ‘or heat, light, power, telegraph, and telephone services, and
payments to other carriers on the basis of lawful tariff charges or for the interchange of equip-
ment between carriers, as well as other payments for services which both as to their nature and
amount may reasonably be regarded as oridinary connected with the routine operation, main-
tenance or construction of a railroad, but any special and unusual payments for services should
be reported. Payments of $20,000 or more to organizations maintained jointly by railways with
other railways are not to be excluded even if their services are regarded as routine.

If more convenient, this schedule may be filled out for a group of roads considered as one
system and shown only in the report of the principal road in the system, with references thereto
in the reports of the other roads.

If any doubt exists in the mind of the reporting officer as to the report-ability of any type of
payment, request should be made for 2 ruling before filing this report.

Name of recipient

Line
No.

(a)

Nature of service

(b)

Awount of payment

(¢)

Tl

S —

Railroad Annual Report




Road [nit

ials up

Year 19 7)

Give the various statistical items called for concerning the rail-line operations of responde
if any, should be included. Highway traffic to be excluded. Locomotive unit-miles should include all mi

2601, STATISTICS OF RAIL-LINE OPERATIONS. [For Road Haul Traffic Only}

pounds as the average weight per passenger and four tons as the average weight of contents of each head-end car.

nt's road during the year. Motor car ana trailer miles,
les made by each locomotive unit. Use 150

Line Item Freight trains Passenger Total transporta- Work trains
No. trains tion service
(a) (b) (c) () (e}
1 |Average mileage of road operated (whole number required) XXXXXX
‘Train-miles
2 |Total (with locomotives)
3 |Total (with motorcars) i NOT AIERL 1 ABLE
4 Total train-miles
Locomotive unit-miles
5 ‘JRoad service G XXXXXX
6 |Train switching AXXXXX
7 |Yard switching XKXXXX
8 Total locomotive unit-miles = XXXXXX
Car-miles
9 |Loaded freight cars XXXXXX
Empty freight cars XXXXXX
«1 |Caboose XXXXXX
12 Total freight car-miles 4 XXXXXX
13 |Passenger coaches XXXXXX
14 |Combination passenger cars (mail, express, or baggage, etc.,
with passenger) ) XXXXXX
15 [Sleeping and parlor cars XXXXXX
16 |Dining, grill and tavern cars—— XXXXXX
17 |Head-end cars XXXXXX
18 Total (lines 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17) XXXXXX
19 |Business cars XXXXXX
20 |Crew cars (other than cabooses) XXXXXX
21 Grand total car-miles (lines 12, 18, !9 and 20) KXXKXX
Revenue and nonrevinue freight traffic
22 | Tons—revenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
23 | Tons—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
24 Total tons—revenue and nonrevenue freight —_— XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
25 | Ton-miles—revenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
26 | Ton-miles—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
27 Total ton-miles—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXX Y XXXX XXXXXX
Revenue passenger traffic
28 |Passengers carried—revenue XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
29 | Passenger-miles—revenue XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




35

Read Initals UhD Year 19 71"' Rl Pl . P ® . RO B

2602, REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED DURING (HE YEAR (For Road Haul raffic Only)

. .9
| Ciive the pardculars called for concerning the commodities carried by the respondent during the year the revenue from which is includible in account No. 101, Freighi, on the basis of the 2

git codes named in49 C.F.R 12352, by Order of September 13, 1963, In stating the number of toss received from connecting carriers (¢), include all connecting carriers, whether rail or water

{ whether the freght is received directly or indirectly (as through el tors)
Under Order of December 16, 1964, traffic involving less than three shippers reportable in any one commodity class may be exgluded from this schedule, but must be submitted unbound in &

separite schedule supplemental to this one and marked Supplemental. Extra copies of Schedule 2602 may be obtained upon request ta the Interstate Commerce Commission, Bureau of Accounts,
Washington, D.C, 20423 If a supplemental schedule is filed, check the space provided at the bottom of this schedule Supplemental reports will be withheld from public inspection

V' Particulars for Codes 01 10 46 inclusive, should include all traffic moved in lots of 10,000 pounds or more. Forwarder traffic includes freight traffic shipped by or consigned 10 any lorwarder
holding @ permit under part 1V of the Interstate Commerce Act. Code 47 should include all traffic maved in lots of less than 10,000 pounds

4. Gross freight revenue means respondent's gross freight revenue without adjustment for apsorption or corrections

19 ‘ ("“"m"';m';”'; S i i3 Revenue freight in tons (2,000 pounds)
Line Description Code Originating on Received from Total Gross freight
No. No. respondent’s connecting carried revenue
road carriers (dollars)
| (a) (b) (¢) (d) (e)
| e e e AN Sala et SRS A
|
| FTRTID . DI O0UBTS i it 0l i, AEERED S it
2 Forest products Al - e} e el e s wtiiinnd 1 QR AR S e VIR
3 Prebh NIsh and other MATIne. BrOdUEES s i aiairimssbinm i 09 wARET A T BRI (RS RIIRRIEIN I FrSSER KRRt eSS bl I s b v S lpiomt e i i1
4 Metallic Ore8 e | {1 HE et & Rt
5 O ] K A i S A i SRS Eoit 1) it —
6 |Crude petro, nat pas, & nat gsin e 13 PATISHIIR I
7 |Nonmetallic minerals, except fuels.mm . 14 N Q_ T A F P L I C A’ L E BRHEY
8 |Ordnance and accessories . 19 ks
O H¥ood and Kindred produets e e 20 -
FO 1 T ODBETO DIOMC TS Looibriiibioms oo bt st e i cisirrariapistosian -~ - 2 1 TS e
I Textile mill products. e e i L R 22 i
12 [ Apparel & other finished tex prd inc knit - B Te e 7% JHigiR I Sy
I3 | Lumber & wood products, except furniture 24
14 Furniture and fixtures o 25
15 Pulp, paper and allied products — . il 26
101 PrINtEd: INALIETE ocimiiirmommmivioronnuen 27
T BRIl 8nd allled: B ot e e L 28
18 | Petroleum and coal products e M 29 i
19 | Rubber & miscellancous plastic products 30 RS R,
40 SR ETLL A TR ET 1) DT gRE Ty (17 e Al eSS o Sl SRt R L
21 | Stone, clay, glass & concrete prdoo e etk 32
22 | Primary metal products oo 33
23 | Fabr metal prd, exc ordn, machy & transp 34
24 | Machinery, except electrical.— o 35
25 | Electrical machy, equipment & supplies . 36
26 | Transportation equipment —— HhaLle] 37
27 | Instr, phot & opt gd, watches & clocks—— 38
28 | Misceilaneous products of manufacturing 39 i
29 | Waste and scrap materials I 40
30 | Miscellaneous freight shipments — —. LI 41
31 | Containers, shipping, returned empty —- 42 kil
32 | Freight forwarder traffic.—— - 44
33 1 Shipper Assn or similar traffic 45
34 | Misc mixed shipment exc fwdr & shpr assn 46 I
35 Total, carload traffic e .. AT 8t -
‘ 36 | Small pockaged freight shipments — o ey 4]
37 Total, carload & 1.1 traffic — P
[ 1This report includes all commodity | I A supplemental report has been filed covering | 1Supplemental Report
statistics for the period covered traffic involving less than three shippers NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION.
reportable in any one commodity code
ABBREYIATIONS USED IN COMMODITY DESCRIPTIONS
Assn Assoc Ation Inc Including Nat Natursl Prd Products
Exc Except Instr Instruments Opt Optical Shpr Shipper
Fabr Fabricated LCL Lest than carload Orcu Ordnance Tex Textile
Fwdr Forwarder Machy Machinery Petro Petroleum Transp Transportation
Gd Goods Misc Miscellaneous Phot Photographic
Gisln Gasoline
S b b s e “ s

Railroad Annua! Report R-2




Year 19 71.

1% Road Initials

1701, SWITCHING AND TERMIMAL TRAFFIC AND CAR STATISTICS
[For Switching or Terminsl Companies Only|

Give particulars of cars handled during the year. With respect to the term “cars handled” it should be observed that, when applied to switching operations, the movement of a car from the point
at which a switching company receives it, whether loaded or empty, to the point where it is loaded or unloaded or deliversd to another connecting line is to be counted as one car handled. The
return of a car, whether loaded or empty, from the point where it is loaded or unloeded, to the point of delivery is to be counted as one car handled. No incidental movement is to be considered,
unless such incidental movement involves the receipt of additional revenue. When applied to terminal operations, such as union station, bridge, ferry, or other joint facility terminal operations,
the term “cars handled" includes all cars for which facilities are furnished.

The number of locomotive-miles in yard-switching service should be computed in accordance with account No. 816, “Yard switching locomotive-miles.”

Line Item Switching operations Terminal operations Total

No.
(a) (b) (¢) {d)

FREIGHT TRAFFIC

I | Number of cars handled earning revenue—ioaded

2 | Number of cars handled earning revenue—empty e

3 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—loaded

4 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—empty —t

5 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—loaded

6 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—empty

7 Total number of cars handled

PASSENGER TRAFFIC

8 | Number of cars handled earning revenue—loaded

9 | Number of cars handled earning revenue—empty

el 6,055 6,055

10 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant pani loaded
67 67 .

11 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant compani empty

12 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—loaded

13 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—empty

guleg | G128

14 Total number of cars handled

15 Total number of cars handled in revenue service (items 7 and 14) i
16 Total number of cars handled in work service

Number of locomotive-miles in yard-switching service: Freight, ) passenger,

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Rosd Initials

uD Year 19714

2801, INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Give particulars of each of the various classes of equipment which respondent owned or

leased during the year

2. In column (¢) give the number of units of equipment purchased, built in compavy shops, or
otherwise acquired

). Units leased to others for a period of one year or more are reportable in column (i); units
temporarily out of respondent’s service and rented to others for less than one year are to be
included in cofumn (e); units rented from others for a period fess than one year should not be
included in column (). Units installed during the year and subsequentiy leased to others for a
year or more should be shown as added i column (c), as retired in column (d), and included in
column (i)

4. For reporting purposes, a “locomotive unit” is a self-propelled vehicle generaling ot con
verting energy into motion, and designed solely for moving other equipment. (A locomotive
tender should be considered as a part of the locomotive unit) A “self-propelied car” is a rail
motor car propelled hy electric motors receiving power from third rail or overhead, or internal
combustion engines located on the car itself. Trailers equipped for use only in trains of cars
that are self-propelied are to be included as self-propelled equipment.

5. A "Diesel” unit includes ail units propelled by diesel internal combustion engines
rrespective of final drive, and whether power may at times be supplied from an external
conductor. An “Electric” unit includes all units which receive electric power from an overhead

UNITS OWNED, INCLUDED IN INVESTMENT ACCO{

contact wire or third rail, and use the power to drive one or more electric motors that propel
the vehicle. An "Other” unit includes all units other than diesel or electric, €.g, steam gas
turbine. Show the types of other units, service and number, as appropriate, in a brief description
wfficient for positive indentification.

6. Column (h) should show aggregate capacity for al! units reported in column (g). as follows
For locomotive units, report the mapufacturers’ rated horsepower (the maximum continuous
power output from the diesel engine'or engines delivered to the main generator or generators
for tractive purposes); or tractive effort of steam locomotive units; for freight-train cars report
the nominal capacity (in tons of 2,000 Ibs.) as provided for in Rule 86 of the AAR Code of
Rules Governing Cars in Interchange. Convert the capacity of tank cars to capacity in tons of
the commodity which the car is intended (o carry customarily; for passenger-train cars report
the number of passenger seats available for revenue service, counting one passenger to each
berth in sleeping cars.

7. Freight-train car type codes shown in column (a) correspond to the AAR Multilevel Fer
Diem Master List. Dashes are used in appropriate places to permit a single code to represent
several car type codes. Passenger-train car types and service equipment car types correspond to
AAR Mechanical Division designations. Descriptions of car codes and designations are
published in The Official Railway Equipment Register

INT, AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

e i BRI .
Number at close of year |
Units in e ey A G@TCGALC f
Line Item service of Number Number Qwned Leased Total in |capacity of Nuniber
No. respondent added retired and from service of | units re- leased to
al beginning during during used others respondent | ported in others at
of year year year (e+f) col. (g close of
(See ins. 6) year
(a) (b) L (c) (d) (e) N (p (h) ()
(h.p.)
| {777 1 IOHESHR SRS S SRS At lG A
201 EIRCIe e e e i i
3 Other ——— i it s
4 Total (Jines } 1o 3)
FREIGHT-TRAIN CARS (tons)
5 | Box-general service (A-20, A-30, A-40, A-50, ail
B (except Bug0) LO70, R-00, R-CI, R-06, R-07) N D N E
6 Box-special service (A-00, A-10, BOBO) e 1 Lt
7 | Gondola (All G, J.00, all C, all E) S FREIEES
8 ! Hopper-open top (all H, J-10, all K) —— SR A e
9 Hopper-covered (L-5) oo il
{0 | Tank (aii T) SRS
11 | Refrigerator-mechanical (R-04, R-10, R-11, R-12) — iretac
12 | Refrigerator-non-mechanical (R-02, R-03, R-05,
R-08, R-09, R-13, R-14, R-15, R-16, R-17)
13 | Stock (all 5)— s
14 | Autorack (F-5, F-6)
15 | Flat (all F (except F-5, F-6, F-7, F-8-), L2
| (RIR 19 RS SRR bR iR e L
16 | Flat-TOFC (F-7-, F-8:-) ~
17 | All other (L-0-, L-1-, 1.-4-, LO80, LOGO) e e b vl s I
18 Total (lines § to 7))z etz =
19 | Caboose (all N e It b 4.8 45 b UG SRR RS anh
20 Total (lines 16 and 19) XXXXXX
PASSENGER-TRAIN CARS {sealing
NON-SELF-PROPELLED capacity)
2! | Coaches and combined cars (PA, PB, PBO, all
class C, except CSB) e e i S - il
22 | Parlor, sleeping, dining cars (PBC, PC, PL,
PO, PS, PT, PAS, PDS, all class D, PD).— - i -~
23 | Non-passenger carrying cars (all class B, CSB, XANXRX
PSA, 1A, all class M) e i
24 Total (lines 2) 1o 23)— e —

Railroad Annual Report R-2

B




Road Twitials D Year 19 7L

38
2801, INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT—Concluded
Units Owned, Included in Investment Account, snd Lessed From Others
Units in Number at close of year Aggregate Number
service of | Number Number capacity of leased to
Line Item respondent | added retired Owned Leased Total in units reported others at
No. at begin- during during and from service of in col. (g close of
ning of year year used others respondent (See ins. 6) year
year (et+f)
(a) (b} (¢) (d) (e) n (» (h) (i)

Passenger-Trein Cars—Continued
Self-Propelled Rail Motorcars

(Seating capacity

25 | Electric passenger cars (EC, EP, ET)

26 | Internal combustion rail motorcars (ED, EG)

27 | Other self-propelled cars (Specify types)

28 Total (lines 25 to 27)

29 Total (lines 24 and 28)

Company Service Cars

30 | Business cars (PV) XXXX
31 | Boarding outfit cars (MWX) XXXX
32 | Derrick and snow removal cars (MWK, MWU, MWV, MWW) XXXX SR e et
33 | Dump and ballasi cars (MWB, MWD) XXXX
34 | Other maintenance and service equipment cars AKX FEGIRRER SRR,
Kh] Total (lines 30 to 34) nAX SR
36 Grand total (lines 20, 29, and 35) XXXX AR
Floating Equipment
37 | Self-propeiled vessels (Tugboats, car ferries, etc.) XXXX RS
38 | Non-self-propelled vessels (Car floats, lighters, etc.) XXXX
39 Total (lines 37 and 38) XXXX

Hereunder state the following matters, numbering the statements in accordance with the in-
Kuiries, and if no changes of the character below indicated occurred during the year, state that
fact. Changes in mileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. If any changes re-
portable in this scheduleoccurred under authority granted by the Commission in certificates of
convenience and necessity, issued under paragraphs (18) to (22) of section | of the Interstate
Commerce Act or otherwise, specific reference to such authority should in each case be made
by docket number or otherwise, as may be appropriate.

1. All portions of road put in operation or abandoned, giving (a) termini, (b) length of road,
and (c) dates of beginning operations or of abandonment.*

2. All other important physical changes, including herein all new tracks built.*

3. All leaseholds acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, (b) length of terms, (c) names of
parties, (d) rents, and (¢) other conditions.

4. All agreements for trackage rights acquired or surrendered, giving (aj dates, (b) length of
terms, (c) names of parties, (d) rents, and (e) other conditions.

5. All consolidations, mergers, and reorganizations effected, giving particulars.

1 to 11 - NONE

Miles of road constructed

distance between two points, without serving any new territory.

2900, IMPORTANT CHANGES DURING THE YEAR

*If returns under items | and 2 include any first main track owned by respondent representing ncw construction or permanent abandonment give the following particuiars:
Miles of road
The item "Miles of road constructed” is intended to siw the mileage of first main track laid 1o extend respondent's road, and should not include tracks reloacted and tracks laid to shorten the

6. All stocks issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of stocks, and (¢) amounts
issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (f) values;
give similar information concerning. all stocks retired (if any)

7. All funded debt issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of securities and (c)
amounts issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (f)
values; also give particulars concerning any funded debt paid or otherwise retired, stating (a)
date acquired, (b) dace retired or canceled, (c) par value of amount retired.

8. Ali other important financial changes.

9. All changes in and all additions to franchise rights, describing fully (a) the actual con-
sideration given therefor, and stating (b) the parties from whom acquired; if no consideration
was given, stare that fact.

10. In case the respondent has not yet begun operation, and no construction has been carried
on during the year, state fully the reasons therefor.

1. All additional matters of fact (not elsewhere provided for) which the respondent may de-
sire to include in its report.

Kand d

Railroad Annual Report R-2




39

VERIFICATION

I'he foregoing report must be verified by the oath of the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent. [t should be verified, also, by
the oath of the president or other chief officer of the respondent, unless the respondent states on the last preceding page of this report that such
chief officer has no control over the accounting of the respondent. The oath required may be taken before any person authorized to admir .ster an

. oath by the laws of the State in which the same is taken.
OATH
(To be made by the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent)

State of Pel’msylVania

County of _Bhil_adelphia }“

F, L. Berner ; makes oath and says that he is Assistant Comptroller

(tnsert here the name of the affiant) (Insert here the official title of the affiant)

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)
that it is his duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner in which such books are kept; that he
knows that such books have, during the period covered by the foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and
other orders of the Interstate Commerce Commission, effective during the said period; that he has carefully examined the said report, and to the
best of his knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate to matters of account, been accurately taken
from the said books of account and are in exact accordance therewith; that he believes that all other statements of fact contained in the said report
are true, and that the said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during the period

‘January 1! 19 7L|- to and including December 31, I‘)?b—
T F ot b
7=
(Signature of affiant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, d____NQ_taISLPuhlJ_-Q_____* in and for the State and

// day of / 19 ’0/

of time from and including

county above named, this

Noteary Public, PhHadelphia, Philadelohia Co,

My commission expires 2 1}7 o |
My Commission Expires June 2, 1975 ;/ / ///45/
442;&a4? 22

(Signature of officer authorized to administer oaths)

SUFPLEMENTAL OATH

(By the president or other chief officer of the respondent)

State of . Pennsylvania

‘ ss!
County of Philadelphia }

J. J. Dawson makes oath and says that he is Comptroller

(Insert hers the name of the affiant) (Insert here the official title of the affiant)

of —__Union Depot, Company

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)

that he has carefully examined the foregoing report; that he believes that all statements of fact contained in the said report are trie, and that the
said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operation of its property during

the period of time from and includlng_.iiml_alu;__ 19 7,14(0 and including December 31’ !971"

il ¢
‘}Q I apA
/ (Signature of affiant)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public Vi in and for the State and
/‘

/ f ;
county above named, this /// day ol‘_c _A(.L.____ 19 27

Motary Public, Philadelphia, Philadelphi

(Signature of officer authorized (o administer oaths)

My commission expires

‘ My Commis

il Annual Report R-2




40 Road Initials uD Year l97l{.

MEMORANDA

(For use of Commission only)

Correspondence
Answer
Officer addressed Date of ietter Subject Answer Date of— File number
or telegram (Page) needed of letter
Leter or telegram
Name Title Month Day Year Month Day Year
b ]
Corrections
Authority Clerk making
Date of Page Letter or tele- correction
correction gram of— Officer sending letter (Name)
or telegram

Month Day Year Month Day Year Name Title

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road |

nitials

uD

Year 1977)
“+
FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

1. Give particulars of changes in accounts Nos. 731, “Road and equipment property” ani 732,
mprovements on leased property,”’ classified in accordance with the Uniform System of

Accounts

for Railroad Companies

2. Credit items in the entrics should be fuily explained

3. Report on line 35 amounts not includable in the primary road accounts. The items re-

1761, ROAD AND EQUIPMENT PROPERTY

ported should be briefly identified and explained in a footnote. Amaounts should be reported on
this line only under special circumstances, usually after permission is obtained from the Com
mission for exceptions to prescribed accounting Reference to such authority should be made

when explaining the amounts reported. Respondents must not make arbitrary changes 10

the

printed stub or column headings without specific authority from the Commission

Line i Balance at beginning of year Total expenditures during the year at close of year
No Account e e iR A S ; bt
Entire line State Entire line State State
(a) (b} (¢) (d) (e) (g

| (1) Engineering — ¥ e ] —
2 | (2) Land for transportation PUIPOSES e oo e R R - e
3 | (Z 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures oo - S — — e e
4 (3) Grading——— iy il i i
3 (5) Tunnels and subways L - -~ e e e e
6 (6) Bridges. tresties, and CUlVerts e - e -
7 | (7) Elevated structures———— A s jariel Al BT, e SR
8 (B) Ties Lt Ll i Kl

9 ) R g e Jip Bkt o en e S e e b IR SRl AT AR I s
10 | (10) Other track material SRR AR (S e Bt R bGE e
FLGECRD Bt et n s kRl — i AT RRAPSIE i STt oy Sk L
12 | (12) Track laying and surfacing.. B -

13 | (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs ~

14 | (16) Station and office buildings ———

15 | (17) Roadway buildings —. SEEESSEAEE i

16 | (i18) Water stations .. -

17 | (19) Fue! stations —— e -

18 1(20) Shops and enginehouses

19 1(21) Grain elevators e

20 |(22) Storage warehouses - Ll

21 | (23) Wharves and docks

22 |(24) Coal and ore wharves

21 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals.—

24 | {26) Communication systems

25 |t27) Signals and interlockers i

26 |(29) Powerplants

27 |(31) Power-transmission systems Fa

28 | (35) Miscel} structures o0

29 | (37) Roadway machines

30 [(38) Roadway small tools e

31 | (39) Pubiic improvements—Construction

32 [(43) Other expenditures—R oad

33 | (44) Shop machinery — ——

34 | (45) Powerplant machinery Sl

35 Other (specify & explain) - o

36 Total expenditures for road =

37 1(52) Locomotives - — el s s

38 | (53) Freight-train cars

39 | (54) Passenger-irain cars

40 | (55) Highway revenue equipment ¥

41 | (56) Floating equipment

42 | (57) Work equipment -

43 | (58) Miscellancous equipment ——

44 Total expenditures for equip

45 | (71) Organization €xpenses ——..

46 | (76) Interest during construction —— 4.

47 | (77) Other expenditures~Cieneral 2y

48 Total general expenditures

49 T OB el s,

50 | (80) Other elements of investment e — ) SOSSIEVECAY EEIRSHRSEA FR 5 SR
S1 1 (90) Construction work in progress

52 Grand ol —

Raltrcad Annual Report R-2




Road v tials
FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMILSION

2002. RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES

I State the railway operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classifying thera in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies
2 Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in columns (b), (c), (e), and (f), should be fully explained in a footnote

Amount of operating expenses Amount of operating expenses
Line Name of railway operating expense for the year Line Name of railway operating expense for the year
No. account No. account i
Entire line State Entire line State
(a) (b) (c) (a) (b} (e}
$ $ $
XTENANCE OF WAY AND STRUCTURES 32 }2247) Operating joint ya:ds and
terminals- -Cr 3
1 | (2201) Supe.intendence 33 |(2248) Train employees —
2 | (2202) Roadway maintenance 34 |(2249) Train fuel
3 | (220G3) Maintaining structures 35 [(2251) Other train expenses ~
4 1(2203 i/2) Retirements—R oad 36 1(2252) Injuries to persons -
5 1(2204) Dismantling retired road property 37 |(2253) Loss and damage —
6 | (2208) Road Property—Depreciation 38 |(2254) Other casualty expenses
7 1(2209) Other maintenance of way expenses —.— 39 |(2255) Other rail and highway trans-
portation expenses
8 |(2210) Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and 40 |(2256) Operating joint tracks and
other facilities—Dr facilities—Dr
9 | (2211) Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and 41 1(2257) Operating joint tracks and
other facilities—Cr facitities—CR
10 Total maintenance of way and 42 Total transportation—Rail
struc line L -
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT MISCELLANEOUS OFERATIONS
11 | (2221) Superintendence 43 |(2258) Miscellaneous operations
12 }(2222) Repairs to shop and power- 44  |(2259) Operating joint miscellaneous
plant machinery facilities—Dr
13 | (2223) Shop and power-plant machinery— 45 |(2260) Operating joint miscellaneous
Depreciation facilities—Cr
14 1(2224) Dismantling retired shop and power 46 Total miscellaneous
plant machinery operating
15 [{(2225) Locomotive repairs GENERAL
16 | (2226) Car and highway revenue equip- 47 {(2261) Adminictration
ment repairs
17 1(2227) Other equipment repairs. 48 [(2262) Insurance
18 | (2228) Dismantling retired equipment 49 [(2264) Other general exp
19 | (2229) Retirements—Equipment 50 [(2265) General joint facilities—Dr
20 | (2234) Equipment—Depreciation 51 ]{2266) General joint facilities—Cr
21 | (2235) Other equipment expenses 52 Total general exp e,
22 | £2236) Joint mainteneance of equipment ex- RECAPITULATION
penses—Dr
23 | (2237) Joint maintenance of equipment ex- 53 |Maintenance of way and structures
penses—Cr
24 Total maintenance of equipment 54 |Maintenance of equipment
TRAFFIC 55 | Traffic expenses
25 |(2240) Traffic expense. 56 |Transportation—Rail line
TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE 57 | Miscellaneous operations
26 |(2241) Superintendence and dispatching 58 |General expenses
27 |(2242) Swation service 59 Grand total railway op-
erating expense
28 1(2243) Yard employees -
29 1(2244) Yard switching fuel
30 [(2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses
31 [(2246) Operating joint yard and
terminals—Dr
60 Operating ratio (ratio of operating expenses to operaung revenues), ——percent.
L

(Two decimal places required.)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials Uup Year 19 Tk
FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

2003. MISCELLANEOQUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR

title 15 that of ownership or whether the property is held under lease or other incomplete title
All peculiarities of title should be expiained in @ footnote

voted The totais of cofumns (b, (cj, and (d) should agree with the totals af accounts Nos. 502,

In colunn (a) give the designation used in the respondent’s records and the name of the town  “Revenue from misceilaneous operations,” 534, “Expenses of miscellaneaus aperations,” and

or city and State in which the property or plant is located, stating whether the respondent’s  §35, “Taxes on misceilaneous operating property’ in respandent's Income Account tor the
Year. (f not, differences should be explained in a faotiote

Give particulars of each class of miscellaneous physical property or plant operated during the
year. Giroup the properties under the heads of the classes of operations to which they are de

Total revenue during |Total expenses during |Total taxes applicable
No. Designation and location of property or plant, character of business, and title under which held the year the year (o the year
(Acct. 502) (Acct. 534) (Acct. 535)

(a) (b) (ch (d}

"

| e L BN A S

12 Total e

2301. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF TRACK MILEAGE WITHIN THE STATE AND OF TITLES THERETO AT CLOSE OF YEAR*

Line operated by respondent

Class 1: Line owned Class 2: Line of proprie- | Class 3 Line operated |[Class 4: Line operated
Line ltem tary companies under fease under contract
No. S
Added during Total at end { Added during| Total at end | Added Total at end Added Total at end
year of year year of year during of year during of year
year year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) () (gl (hi (1)
J Miles of road
2 [Miles of second main track -
3 Miles of all other main tracks :
4 |Miles of passing tracks, crossovers, and turnouts
5 |Miles of way switching tracks
6 {Miles of yard switching tracks——
7 All tracks
Line operated by respondent ) Line owned but not
operated by respond-
Class 5 Line operated Total lipe operated ent
Line ttem under trackage righis
No.
Added during | Total at end | At beginning | At close of | Added during | Total at end
year of year of year year year of year
(]) (k) (0)] (m) (n) (o) (p)
1 Miles of road
2 Miles of second main track ——— Iy
3 [Miles of ail other main tracks
4 [Miles of passing tracks. crossovers, and turnouts
5 [Miles of way switching tracks—Industriat
6 |Miles of way switching tricks—Other
7 [Mifes of yard switching tracks —Industrial
8 |Miles of yard switching tracks—Other i
9 All tracks —— e e st
. *Entries in columns headed “Added during the year" should show nef increases.
Railroad Annual Report R-2




44 Road Initials ub Year 19 (4
FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

2302. RENTS RECEIVABLE

Income from lease of road and equipment

Line Road leased Location Name of lessee Amount of rent
No. during year
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$

i

2

3 sy

4

5 Total

2303. RENTS PAYABLE

Rent for icased roads and cquipment

Line Road leased Location Name of lessor Amount of rent
Ho. during year
(2) (b) (c) (d)
$

1

2

3

4

5 Total

2304. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2305, INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
Line Name of contributor Amount during year Name of transferee Amount during year
No.
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
) $

|

g \
3

4

5

6 Total ; Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




INDEX

Page No.
Affiliated companies—A mounts payable to 14
Investments in 16-17
Amortization of defense projects—Road and equipment owned

and leased from others 24
Balance sheet 4-5
Capital stock 11

Surplus 25
Car statistics 36
Changes during the year 38
Compensation of officers and directors 33
Consumption of fuel by motive-power units e 32
Contributions from other companies 31
Debt—Funded, unmatured 11

In default 26
Depreciation base and rates—Road and equipment owned and

used and leased from others 19

Leased to others 20

Reserve—Miscellaneous physical property — . 25
Road and equipment leased from other$ —— 23

To others 22
Owned and used 21
Directors 2
Compensation of 33
Dividend appropriations 27
Elections and voting powers d
Employees, Service, and Compensation 32
Equipment—<C lassified 37-38
Company service 38
Covered by equipment obligations 14
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 23
To others—Depreciation base and rate$ ——— o . 20
Reserve 22
Locomotives 37
Obligations —— 14
Owned and used—Depreciation base and rates —— 19
Reserve 21
Or leased not in service of respondent 37-38

Inventory of 37-38
Expenses-—Railway operating 28
Of nonoperating property 30
Extraordinary and prior period items e 8
Floating equipment 38
Freight carried during year—Revenue 35
Train cars 37
Fuel consumed by motive-power units 32
Cost 32
Funded debt unmatured 11
Gage of track 30
General officers 2
Identity of respondent 2
Important changes during year 38
Income account for the year 7-9
Charges, miscellaneous 29
From nonoperating property 30
Miscellaneous 29
Rent 29
Transferred to other companies 31
Inventory of equipment 37-38
Investments in affiliated companies 16-17
Miscellaneous physical property 4
Road and equipment property 13
Securities owned or controlled through nonreporting
subsidiaries 18
Other 16-17
Investments in common stock of affiliated companies 17A
Loans and notes payable 26
Locomotive equipment 37
Miicage operated 30
Owned but not operated 30

Page No
Miscellaneous—Income 29
Charges 29
Physical property 4
Physical properties operated during year TR Sl A 28
Rent income 29
Rents 29
Motor rail cars owned or leased 38
Net income 8
Oath 39
Obligations—Equipment 14
Officers—Compensation of. 33
General of corporation, receiver or trustee 5 eS 2
Operating expenses—Railway 28
Revenues—Railway 27
Ordinary income 8
Other deferred credits 26
Charges 26
Iavestments 16-17
Passenger train cars 37-38
Payments for services rendered by other than employees — 33
Property (See Investments
Proprietary companies i 14
Purposes for which funded debt was issued or assumed.— |
Capital stock was authorized 11
Rail motor cars owned or leased 38
Rails applied in replacement 30
Railway operating expenses 28
Revenues 27
Tax accruals 10A
Receivers' and trustees’ securities 11
Rent income, miscellaneous 29
Rents—Maiscellaneous 29
Payable 3i
Receivable — 31
Retained income—Appropriated 25
Unappropriated 10
Revenue freight carried during year A
Revenues—Railway operating 27
From nonoperating property 30
Road and equipment property—Investment in Lk 13
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve N 23
To others—Depreciation base and rates. 20
Reserve 2
Owned—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Used-—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Operated at close of year 30
Owned but not operated 30
Securities (See Investment)
Services rendered by other than employees 33
State Commission schedules 41-44
Statistics of rail-line operations 34
Switching and terminal traffic and car it G
Stock outstanding 11
Reports 3
Security holders 3
Voting power 3
Stockholders 3
Surplus, capital 25
Switching and terminal traffic and car statistics 36
Tax accruals—Railway 10A
Ties applied in replacement 30
Tracks operated at close of year 30
Unmatured funded debt Il
Verification 39
Voting powers and elections 3
Weight of rail 30

Railroad Annual Report R-2

# GPO : 1074 O - 560-803 (#2)




